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50m Backstroke Heat
S1-S5
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 09:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 Brazil
2 1 3 PETRACEK ARNOST S4 1991 Czech Republic
3 2 3 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2 2002 Brazil
4 1 1 CORDEIRO DA SILVA RONYSTONY S4 1980 Brazil
5 1 2 TOPKIN MATZ S4 1998 Estonia
6 2 1 OTOWSKIKAMIL S2 1999 Poland
7 4 4 BETTELLA FRANCESCO S1 1989 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Asd Civitas Vitae Sport Education
8 2 4 LUQUE MIGUEL S4 1976 Spain
9 2 5 ERNHOFER ANDREAS S4 1997 Austria
10 1 5 DALIYEV SIYAZBEK S5 1990 Kazakhstan
11 1 7 MASSUSSI ANDREA S5 1994 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
12 1 6 MORENO GUALACO KEVIN ALFONSO s5 2005 Colombia
13 2 2 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL S3 1999 Mexico
14 4 3 DA SILVA JOSE RONALDO S1 1980 Brazil
15 4 8 ORTIKOV BAKHTIYORJON S4 2000 Uzbekistan
16 4 7 FEITEN GABRIEL S2 1980 Brazil
17 5 5 JAMBA ANDERSON S5 1987 Malaysia
18 3 6 ZHULDASBAYEV SHAKHAN S3 1980 Kazakhstan
19 3 7 CONTI ALESSANDRO S3 2002 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
20 2 8 SBRICCOLI CARLO S5 1991 Asd Trivium
21 5 4 KULKAYEV AISULTAN S5 1994 Kazakhstan
22 2 7 PIRONE VINCENZO S3 1988 Centro Sportivo Portici
23 5 3 BRAYSHAW JACOB S2 2002 Canada
- 2 6 CRISTIANI FEDERICO S5 2005 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
- 3 8 DI GENNARO ANDREA S5 2002 Framarossport S.S.D. Syl
- 3 5 PACCHIAROTTI ALESSANDRO S3 1990 A.S.D. Vitersport Odv
- 3 4 AZZARITO ANDREA S3 1999 S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi
- 3 3 SONZA ALEN S4 1980 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
- 4 2 TOZZI RICCARDO S3 1996 Po.Ha.Fi. Asd-Aps
- 3 2 TOzzI LUIGI S4 1999 Po.Ha.Fi. Asd-Aps
- 3 1 DIACONU THOMAS S5 2002 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
- 4 6 SCALISE GABRIELE S3 1981 Asd Trivium
- 4 1 FRIGERIO SIMONE S3 1985 Briantea84 A.S.D.
- 4 5 SARCINA GIACOMO S3 1992 Polisport Dream Team Asd
- 1 8 DADAON AMI OMER S4 2000 Israel
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Time

00:37.25
00:44.52
00:57.59
00:47.22
00:48.27
01:03.97
01:18.02
00:51.58
00:51.61
00:45.68
00:45.75
00:46.49
00:59.30
01:24.71
01:03.35
01:21.29
00:55.37
01:11.91
01:13.50
01:08.42
01:10.13
01:37.65
01:57.65
00:56.46
00:59.07
01:08.82
01:12.81
01:14.84
01:15.74
01:16.73
01:19.90
01:22.75
01:22.87
01:24.39
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Pt

970
927
906
837
799
727
701
675
674
626
623
590
571
536
275
263
256
213
183
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NG RESULTS
50m Backstroke Heat
S1-S5
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 09:17
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 BOGGIONI MONICA S5 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
2 1 7 PEREIRA BARRETO MAIARA REGINA S3 1987 Brazil
3 1 3  GHIRETTI GIULIA S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
4 1 6 SACHE SOLENE S5 2003 France
5 2 5 PROCIDA ANGELA S2 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Centro Sportivo Portici
6 1 2 MIRANDA HERRERA NELY S4 1972 Mexico
7 1 8 MICKOVA DOMINIKA S4 1995 Czech Republic
8 2 2 PAPPALARDO VALERIA S3 1967 Asd Crazy Waves
- 1 1 FRESTA DENISE S5 1996 Asd All Sporting
- 2 4 SANTONOCITO LISA S5 1982 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
- 2 3 DAL PAOS ELEONORA S4 1993 Sportivamente Belluno Srl Ssd
- 2 6 STROPPA FEDERICA S4 1977 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
- 2 7 BIFFI FRANCESCA S4 1997 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
- 3 4 BELLETTI DANIELA S3 1984 Sportivamente Belluno Srl Ssd
- 3 5 PINZONI CARLOTTA S2 1982 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd Arl
- 3 3 GEMIGNANI STEFANIA S2 1985 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio
- 1 5 HERNANDEZ TORRES KARINA AMAYRANI S5 1994 Mexico
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Women
Time Pt
00:47.13 843
01:01.55 743
00:50.25 732
00:51.19 697
01:12.67 651
00:59.59 620
01:09.50 324
01:57.51 4

01:06.22 EXH
01:11.31 EXH
01:13.80 EXH
01:38.05 EXH
01:43.32 EXH
02:06.84 EXH
02:20.04 EXH
02:46.05 EXH
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100m Freestyle

S1-S13
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 09:29

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.
1 14
2 1
3 5
4 4
5 1
6 5
7 6
8 1
9 2

10 18
1 7
12 2
13 3
14 4
15 6
16 1
17 2
18 3
19 17
20 3
21 1
22 5
23 1
24 17
25 2
26 3
27 3
28 2
29 1
30 3
31 2
32 4
33 2
33 3
35 8
36 4
37 17
38 1
39 2
40 5
41 3
42 6
43 6
44 11
45 6
46 5
47 13
48 12
49 7
50 17
51 4
52 7
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Athlete

Heat

DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2

BARLAAM SIMONE

FANTIN ANTONIO

BICELLI FEDERICO
RAIMONDI STEFANO
SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS
CRISPIN NELSON

S9
S6
S7
S10
S7
S6

RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO s10

MICHALENTZAKIS DIMOSTHENIS

ASLANOV ISLAM
BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO
CIULLI SIMONE
MATAKAS EDGARAS

S8
S13
S5
S9
S11

ANDRADE GUILLEN LUIS ARMANDO S8

GLOCK TALISSON
OGORZALEK ALAN
DORSMAN ROGIER
AMODEO ALBERTO
BOLOTOV EGOR
FIDALGO JOAO

VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS
MENESES MARCO
TAKKEN BAS

TURSUNKHUJAEV MUZAFFAR

MENCIOTTI RICCARDO
MARAIS FLORENT
SOUZA MATHEUS
LAHTEENMAKI LEO
MATERA DOUGLAS
HREHOROWICZ IGOR

LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE

KESNAR JONAS
IZADYAR SHAHIN

S6
S10
S11
S8
S13
S9
S13
S11
S10
S13
S10
S10
S11
S9
S13
S9
S10
S9
S10

SILVA DE SOUZA GABRIEL CRISTIANO s8

MELONE DE OLIVEIRA GABRIEL

KOWALSKI GABRIEL
PANKOV KIRILL
RZETELSKI KAMIL
STRASIK TADEAS
OLIVEIRA CAIO
ZEYGHAMINEJAD SINA
FRYBA PETR

RESTA MASSIMO

S6
S9
S13
S13
S10
S8
S10
S8
S8

LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS S5

DRAG PRZEMYSLAW
PORTAL KYLIAN
BONI VINCENZO

SANCHEZ MARTINEZ GUSTAVO

KNEZEVIC KARLO
BIKTIMIROV BOGDAN
MAKOWSKI WOJCIECH
BASSANI FEDERICO
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S11
S13
S3
S4
S7
S12
S11
S11
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Year

2002
2000
2001
1999
1998
1998
1992
1990
1998
1993
1994
1986
1998
1995
1995
2003
1999
2000
1997
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998
1994
2000
1992
1991
1993
2002
1992
2001
1993
1995
1999
2004
1995
1996
2000
1993
2001
2003
2004
1996
2002
2006
1988
1994
1996
2002
1992
1996

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Brazil

G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
G.S Fiamme Oro/ S S. Lazio Nuoto
A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team
Colombia

Colombia

Brazil

Greece

Uzbekistan

G.S Fiamme Oro / S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi
Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Lithuania

Mexico

Brazil

Poland

Netherlands

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Uzbekistan

Portugal

Netherlands

Portugal

Netherlands

Uzbekistan

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene

France

Brazil

Finland

Brazil

Poland

Brazil

Czech Republic

Iran

Brazil

Brazil

Poland

Uzbekistan

Poland

Czech Republic

Brazil

Iran

Czech Republic

S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
Greece

Poland

France

G.S Fiamme Oro / Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L.
Mexico

Croatia

Uzbekistan

Poland

S S. Lazio Nuoto
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Time

02:00.22
00:54.13
01:04.25
01:01.45
00:52.64
01:03.13
01:06.88
00:54.60
01:00.15
00:53.52
01:13.40
00:58.19
01:00.30
01:00.90
01:08.98
00:55.79
01:00.99
01:01.99
00:55.28
00:59.74
00:55.38
01:01.90
00:57.05
00:55.73
00:57.29
00:57.39
01:02.64
01:01.05
00:56.56
01:01.15
00:58.12
01:01.54
00:58.43
01:04.18
01:12.44
01:01.86
00:57.48
00:57.50
00:59.01
01:04.89
00:59.16
01:05.23
01:05.56
01:20.08
01:05.27
00:58.63
01:50.71
01:33.53
01:11.54
00:59.79
01:06.81
01:07.25

Men

Pt

1039 AMR

1017

1004
985
982
942
941
921
915
912
911
900
895
892
884
880
873
856
847
846
843
842
833
830
824
820
816
799
797
795
792
780
779
779
778
768
759
758
756
752
749
740
727
719
718
710
707
685
666
659
658
641
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53 15
54 6
55 6
56 8
57 7
58 9
59 13
60 7
61 5
62 7
63 16
64 6
65 11
66 4
67 11
68 9
69 10
70 5
71 14
72 8
73 10
74 17
75 9
76 8
77 4
78 16
78 16
80 7
8L 12
82 9
83 11
84 17
85 13
86 15
87 14
88 18
89 16
90 18
- 4
- 5
-7
- 8
- 8
- 8
-9
- 10
-9
- 10
-9
- 10
- 10
- 10
-9
- 12
- 11
- 10
- 11
- 13
- 11
- 12
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PARA SWIMMING
WORLD SERIES

LIGNANO

SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS
6 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL S3 1999 Mexico
8 JURECKIJAN S10 2004 Poland
3 TOMCZYK DAWID S9 2001 Poland
4 VIDEIRA DANIEL S6 1992 Portugal
3 ROZOY CHARLES S8 1987 France
3 ROJAS CABRERA ALEJANDRO YARED S6 1993 Spain
5 MORELLI EFREM S4 1979 G.S Fiamme Oro / Canottieri Baldesio Asc
5 MORANDI TOMMASO S8 2007 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
4 AFANASYEV ANDREY S12 1998 Kazakhstan
4 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN S9 2005 Romania
8 STANAR LUKA S7 2006 Slovenia
1 CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO S11 2003 Brazil
5 BEGGIATO LUIGI S4 1998 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
5 ILYUKEVICH KIRILL S12 1995 Kazakhstan
1 MARTINEZ VALDES RAUL ALBERTO S6 2000 Mexico
7 VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic
3 RENIC LEONARDO S6 1995 Croatia
3 CAETANO NASCIMENTO HENRIQUE S10 1999 Brazil
4 LUQUE MIGUEL S4 1976 Spain
2 SOARES RICARDO S8 1999 Portugal
7 BAESLER JANEK UWE S7 2007 Germany
5 ODILOV SHOYATBEK S9 2003 Uzbekistan
2 BATKA MARTIN S7 2005 Slovakia
8 KAMCHYBEKOV DASTAN S11 2001 Kyrgyzstan
3 ASLAN MUSTAFA S12 1999 Turkey
1 GLUSIC GASPER S6 2007 Slovenia
2 MARIGLIANO EMMANUELE S3 1995 Centro Sportivo Portici
1 RODELLA THOMAS S13 2006 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
2 MORENO GUALACO KEVIN ALFONSO S5 2005 Colombia
5 PACE ETTORE EDOARDO S9 2006 Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
3 GARLASCHI FABIO S8 2007 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
2 KHAYRULLAEV ABDULAZIZ S8 2001 Uzbekistan
2 FUENTES GARCIA MOISES S5 1974 Colombia
5 CONTI ALESSANDRO S3 2002 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
6 RINCON NARVAEZ MIGUEL ANGEL S5 1994 Colombia
3 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO S6 1992 Brazil
7 DJUROVIC ANDRIJA S9 2007 Montenegro
4 KULKAYEV AISULTAN S5 1994 Kazakhstan
6 CAPALBO ANDREA S10 1971 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
8 PASQUINI ROBERTO S10 1968 S S. Lazio Nuoto
2 L'ABBATE LORENZO S9 2001 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
1 WULZER TOMMASO S10 2007 S S. Lazio Nuoto
5 RANIERI FABRIZIO S13 2007 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
6 DRAIBINE MAHMOUD S12 2002 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
6 POZZAN STEFANO S7 1985 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
2 DI SANTO GIACOMO S9 1991 Asd | Ragazzi Di Panormus
4 PELOZZI AMERIGO S8 1988 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
8 ALIBRANDI LORENZO S8 1994 S S. Lazio Nuoto
8 CARFORA ALESSANDRO S8 2004 A.S.H.D. Novara Aps
4 ROSSI GIOVANNI S9 2004 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
5 MASCHERONI NICOLO' S9 2008 Briantea84 A.S.D.
6 PILUTTI SEBASTIAN S9 2005 Adus Triestina Nuoto
1 GALDINI SAMUELE S8 2003 A.S.H.D. Novara Aps
4 DRAIBINE OTHMAN S11 1997 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
6 BERTINI TOMMASO S7 2005 Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus Asd
1 NEZIRAJ ALMEDIN S13 2009 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
7 TOLASI ANTONIO S7 1962 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
7 LOLLOBATTISTA TOMMASO S11 2005 S S. Lazio Nuoto
2 AMBROSINI DANILO S7 1976 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
6 LIJOI MARCO S12 1987 Rari Nantes Romagna Asd
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01:54.71
01:02.35
01:05.96
01:17.77
01:09.16
01:18.12
01:37.54
01:09.60
01:01.84
01:06.91
01:14.74
01:09.75
01:38.74
01:02.68
01:19.83
01:15.91
01:20.54
01:05.38
01:41.37
01:13.29
01:18.10
01:11.36
01:19.54
01:14.72
01:07.65
01:26.49
02:08.45
01:08.84
01:34.61
01:14.67
01:18.93
01:19.98
01:37.87
02:16.54
01:46.88
01:40.15
01:28.42
02:04.80
01:03.46
01:04.94
01:10.09
01:10.53
01:11.20
01:12.21
01:15.27
01:15.70
01:17.01
01:18.38
01:18.40
01:19.00
01:20.17
01:21.03
01:21.42
01:24.66
01:24.95
01:25.25
01:26.14
01:27.23
01:27.43
01:29.79

S Vviaqqi

615
614
604
597
587
584
573
570
569
565
548
542
540
532
525
505
501
485
468
429
428
390
379
357
328
312
312
285
279
276
244
216
205
179

71
60
33
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- 12
- 13
- 12
- 12
- 11
- 12
- 14
- 13
- 13
- 13
- 14
- 14
- 15
- 14
- 14
- 15
- 15
- 15
- 17
- 16
- 16
- 16
- 16
- 15
- 15
- 17
- 18
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

BASTI SIMONE
CRISTIANI FEDERICO
GERI RICCARDO
PERUZZO LORENZO
ROTA MATTEO

ZENI LORENZO
LEGROTTAGLIE GIULIO
MESSINA EMILIANO
GECCHELE LEONARDO
SCARPA MAURO
LORENZO GABRIELE
CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE
COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE
SCIRE' CALABRISOTTO PAOLO
SONZA ALEN

VIDAL MATTEO

TOZZI LUIGI
PACCHIAROTTI ALESSANDRO
RADULOVIC TOMAS
TOZZ| RICCARDO
AZZARITO ANDREA
SCALISE GABRIELE
FRIGERIO SIMONE
PIRONE VINCENZO
SARCINA GIACOMO
WOLPERT RON
BRAYSHAW JACOB
SICURANI SILVIO
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TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puia ©

Sanificazione.

S7
S5
S6
S5
S7
S6
S4
S6
S6
S6
S4
S6
S6
S5
S4
S4
S4
S3
S5
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S3
S9
S2
S9

=3

Eurol

1995
2005
1993
2000
1994
2001
2004
1987
2008
1980
2006
1991
2000
1978
1980
1984
1999
1990
2002
1996
1999
1981
1985
1988
1992
2003
2002
1978

TOURIST GROUP

Asd Crazy Waves

Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Asd Elpis

Asd | Ragazzi Di Panormus
Asd Verona Swimming Team
Asd Trivium

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
Centro Sportivo Portici
A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.
Po.Ha.Fi. Asd-Aps

A.S.D. Vitersport Odv
Montenegro

Po.Ha.Fi. Asd-Aps

S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi

Asd Trivium

Briantea84 A.S.D.

Centro Sportivo Portici
Polisport Dream Team Asd
Israel

Canada

Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
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01:30.66 EXH
01:31.61 EXH
01:31.86 EXH
01:33.75 EXH
01:35.74  EXH
01:36.87 EXH
01:37.87 EXH
01:38.67 EXH
01:38.93  EXH
01:41.25 EXH
01:42.22 EXH
01:51.48 EXH
02:04.72
02:04.90 EXH
02:14.40 EXH
02:18.41 EXH
02:27.67  EXH
02:28.09 EXH
02:33.24
02:35.75 EXH
02:36.54  EXH
02:52.10 EXH
02:58.04 EXH
03:07.57
03:58.47  EXH

DNS

DNS

DNS EXH
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100m Freestyle Heat
S1-S513
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 10:37
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 2 2 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA S8 1998 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
2 3 7 TERZI GIULIA S7 1995 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
3 1 7 RIBEIRO MARIANA S9 1995 Brazil
4 5 4 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia
5 1 3 BARRERA ZAPATA MARIA PAULA S10 2001 Colombia
6 3 8 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA S8 1998 Brazil
7 1 5 GOMES SANTIAGO MARIA CAROLINA S12 1985 Brazil
7 1 8 VEIGA SUSANA S9 2000 Portugal
9 5 7 SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA S6 2000 Brazil
10 10 8 VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA S4 1998 Brazil
11 1 4 GILLI CARLOTTA S13 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
12 1 2 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA S10 1997 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
13 2 1 BULTJE FLORIANNE S9 1998 Netherlands
13 2 8 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia
15 2 7 SUPIOT CLAIRE S9 1968 France
16 3 5 PAULI AGATHE S9 2003 France
17 1 6 DA SILVA SOUSA LUCILENE S12 2000 Brazil
18 2 6 ROULET ANAELLE S10 1996 France
19 7 4 BOGGIONI MONICA S5 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
20 1 1 PIERRE EMELINE S10 1999 France
21 2 3 BRUINSMA LIESETTE S11 2000 Netherlands
22 4 5 RUVALCABA NUNEZ PAOLA LIZETTE S8 1998 Mexico
23 3 4 LEBRUN TATYANA S10 2004 Belgium
24 6 7 GARCIA VELASQUEZ ISABELLE S6 2002 Brazil
25 7 1 DA SILVA NEVEZ EUZEBIO JOANA MARIA JACIARA S5 1987 Brazil
26 5 5 DUSKOVA VENDULA S8 1998 Czech Republic
27 3 2 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
28 3 1 WILLIS MEGHAN S10 2007 Great Britain
29 5 6 NOVINA PAULA S8 2003 Croatia
30 6 8 SOMELLERA MANDUJANO NAOMI S7 1998 Mexico
31 4 2 URATA MANAMI S9 2003 Japan
32 3 6 MORCEAU LEANE S12 2003 France
33 3 3 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
34 10 1 RICELILY S8 2004 Great Britain
35 5 1 DUBININA ALINA S8 1990 Kazakhstan
36 4 1 ALCAZAR FIGUEROA MATILDE ESTEFANIA S11 1995 Mexico
37 6 3 MERCURIO GAIA S8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
38 2 4 REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE s10 2003 Germany
39 4 8 MARTINS MACHADO CATARINA S9 2004 Brazil
40 6 2 CASTRO ANA S8 1997 Portugal
41 4 4 LEWIS REBECCA S10 2003 Great Britain
42 5 8 RABBOLINI MARTINA S11 1998 G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus
43 7 3 CORDINI CHIARA S7 2000 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
44 4 7 LINHARTOVA EVA S9 2000 Czech Republic
45 8 4 AERE KATIA S7 1971 Asd Trivium
46 7 6 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH S9 2007 Uganda
47 7 5 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE S7 1979 Austria
48 4 3 KARDASZ NADIA S10 2005 Poland
49 5 2 LAZARIDOU MARINA NIKOLETA S9 2005 Greece
50 7 8 ANDERSSON WULF IDA S7 1998 Sweden
51 8 7 FOTIA GIORGIA S6 2006 S S.Lazio Nuoto
52 8 3 KOUPILOVA AGATA S6 1999 Czech Republic
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Women

Time

01:07.01
01:10.94
01:04.41
01:15.26
01:02.02
01:09.00
00:59.97
01:05.53
01:17.26
01:29.38
01:02.07
01:04.23
01:07.70
01:07.70
01:07.75
01:07.86
01:02.15
01:04.83
01:24.77
01:05.32
01:12.18
01:14.29
01:07.00
01:23.77
01:29.52
01:16.37
01:08.85
01:09.30
01:17.02
01:20.89
01:13.20
01:07.07
01:09.73
01:17.63
01:18.00
01:16.64
01:18.69
01:11.32
01:15.24
01:19.87
01:12.08
01:18.56
01:24.33
01:16.72
01:25.37
01:18.59
01:27.25
01:15.17
01:19.23
01:28.15
01:33.39
01:33.46

Pt

969
955
948
941
927
923
920
920
897
875
869
865
862
862
860
857
856
847
838
832
803
782
779
734
722
721
719
704
702
699
695
692
690
683
672
669
651
636
630
615
610
609
599
582
569
522
515
506
502
489
470
468
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS
CIKA ADLIN S10 2008 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
MIRANDA HERRERA NELY S4 1972 Mexico
PALAZZETTI DANIELA S10 1996 S S. Lazio Nuoto
MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA S9 2004 Centro Sportivo Portici
MESCHINI CATERINA S6 2002 S S. Lazio Nuoto
ROSSI LANGAMER LARISSA NAKABAYASHI S11 1998 Brazil
HERNANDEZ TORRES KARINA AMAYRANI S5 1994 Mexico
BELOTTI SARA S12 1999 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
SOLA YLENIA S6 1995 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
MANTOAN LARA S12 1999 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
TARANTELLO FRANCESCA S13 2002 S S. Lazio Nuoto
TEOFILI VIVIANA S13 2003 S S. Lazio Nuoto
POZzZI MARTA S9 2000 Polisportiva Terraglio Asd
VICCH SILVIA S9 2000 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
PANZA SILVIA S10 1998 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
BRUNETTI ROSANNA S10 1964 Acquamarina Team Trieste Onlus
BARCELLAN FRANCESCA S8 1976 S S. Lazio Nuoto
BELLINGERI GIULIA S7 2000 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
PEZZETTI ELENA S8 2002 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
ALBICINI CRISTINA S12 1969 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
ALFEI MARTINA S7 2007 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio
PASSUELLO GIULIA S7 1986 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd Arl
BISTOLETTI ERICA S6 2005 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
D'OTTAVI DARIA S6 1994 S S. Lazio Nuoto
RIVA GIULIA S5 1991 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
SANTONOCITO LISA S5 1982 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
DAL PAOS ELEONORA S4 1993 Sportivamente Belluno Srl Ssd
STROPPA FEDERICA S4 1977 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
BIFFI FRANCESCA S4 1997 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
FRANDOLI JASMIN S3 1985 Adus Triestina Nuoto
PINZONI CARLOTTA S2 1982 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd Arl
GEMIGNANI STEFANIA S2 1985 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio
AYBAR DIAZ LOURDES ALEJANDRA S8 1988 Dominican Republic
THEUMA MAJA S6 2000 Malta
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01:16.60 459
01:47.53 451
01:18.21 409
01:24.19 355
01:37.96 355
01:27.87 337
01:53.09 187
01:25.00 161
01:53.12 99
01:40.77 16
01:07.76 EXH
01:18.58 EXH
01:20.54  ExH
01:29.40 EXH
01:35.19 EXH
01:39.47 EXH
01:40.45  EXxH
01:41.33 EXH
01:44.00 EXH
01:44.74 EXH
01:49.40 EXH
01:51.32 EXH
02:01.61 EXH
02:04.63 EXH
02:27.46  EXH
02:31.56 EXH
03:08.99 EXH
03:14.55 EXH
03:22.20 EXH
03:23.84 EXH
04:38.63 EXH
04:45.00 EXH
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

" Swimmin,
citl | Wokp e ©
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200m Freestyle Heat
S1-S5 and S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 11:21
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 4 6 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/ S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi
2 6 6 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2 2002 Brazil
3 1 4 BANDEIRA GABRIEL S14 1999 Brazil
4 1 5 BENNETT NICHOLAS S14 2003 Canada
5 1 7 KHALILI NADER S14 2001 Finland
6 1 3 PALAZZO MISHA S14 2002 Asd Verona Swimming Team
7 1 2 BROOM DYLAN S14 2002 Great Britain
8 1 1 MATSUDA ANKU S14 2001 Japan
9 6 7 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO S14 2004 Brazil
10 1 8 VEARNCOMBE CAMERON S14 2002 Great Britain
11 2 4 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14 2004 Denmark
12 2 3 LABRADOR FERNANDEZ JAVIER S14 2001 Spain
13 2 5 RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS S14 2003 Germany
14 3 4 LONGARON CARRERAS ADRIAN S14 2001 Spain
15 7 4  MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN S14 2005 Malaysia
16 2 6 CASALIKEVIN S14 1993 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
17 2 7 SEZGIN HIKMET CEM S14 1997 Turkey
18 5 5 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ GUSTAVO S4 1994 Mexico
19 2 2 ASLAN MERT S14 1998 Turkey
20 2 1 DAVRAN DORUK S14 1994 Turkey
21 2 8 DAALMAN BRAM S14 2003 Netherlands
22 3 6 BLAISE SIMON S14 1996 France
23 6 2 BECKER DA SILVA BRUNO S2 1990 Brazil
24 3 3 DANIEL MATTHIS S14 1998 France
25 4 1 ROCHA IVO S5 1990 Portugal
26 5 6 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ JESUS S3 1991 Mexico
27 3 7 FUELLGRAF JULIAN JEREMY S14 2005 Germany
28 4 4 MENY JORDAN S14 2000 France
29 4 8 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS S5 1996 Greece
30 5 4 BEGGIATO LUIGI S4 1998 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
31 3 8 TURAN VEYSI S14 2003 Turkey
32 6 8 BETTELLA FRANCESCO S1 1989 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Asd Civitas Vitae Sport Education
33 5 8 PETRACEK ARNOST S4 1991 Czech Republic
34 5 1 ERNHOFER ANDREAS S4 1997 Austria
35 1 6 VILA REAL FELIPE S14 1997 Brazil
36 3 5 MINTAZ AHMET S14 1999 Turkey
37 4 5 JOHANSEN FREDERIK SCHMIDT S14 2002 Denmark
38 4 3 ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL S14 2000 Brazil
39 7 5 GUZMAN HERNANDEZ JOSE ANGEL S14 2005 Mexico
40 6 3 FERRER ROBLES DANIEL S3 2002 Spain
41 6 1 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MANUEL S4 1997 Spain
- 3 2 CASARA FEDERICO S14 2002 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
- 3 1 AGOSTO ALESSANDRO S14 2003 Adus Triestina Nuoto
- 4 2 VOCINO DANIELE S14 1996 Adus Triestina Nuoto
- 4 7 FUSO RICCARDO S14 2002 Adus Triestina Nuoto
- 5 3 BRUSCA MATTEO S5 1993 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
- 5 2 PERUZZO LORENZO S5 2000 S S. Lazio Nuoto
- 6 5 LEGROTTAGLIE GIULIO S4 2004 Asd Elpis
- 5 7 LORENZO GABRIELE S4 2006 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
- 6 4 DI GENNARO ANDREA S5 2002 Framarossport S.S.D. Syl
- 7 3 ZHULDASBAYEV SHAKHAN S3 1980 Kazakhstan
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Time

02:28.69
04:11.81
01:59.73
02:00.43
02:02.11
02:03.52
02:04.07
02:05.14
02:05.55
02:05.76
02:07.34
02:09.02
02:09.90
02:11.27
02:11.56
02:11.83
02:12.39
03:19.41
02:12.56
02:12.71
02:13.57
02:14.54
04:47.21
02:15.69
03:00.69
03:50.29
02:17.05
02:18.30
03:02.75
03:30.16
02:20.15
05:44.19
03:37.93
03:40.06
02:26.47
02:27.27
02:30.44
02:32.63
02:33.15
04:20.16
04:37.01
02:12.40
02:20.49
02:39.92
02:47.25
03:16.45
03:22.88
03:30.52
03:36.10
03:37.76
DSQ

Men

Pt

1021
954
932
922
898
877
868
851
845
841
816
788
773
749
744
739
729
727
726
724
708
691
687
670
650
647
646
623
621
599
589
550
506
481
476
462
409
373
365
340

58
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EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
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200m Freestyle Heat
S1-S5 and S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 12:02
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 VAN DER KRUK AMBER S14 2001 Netherlands
2 1 5 MASKILL POPPY S14 2005 Great Britain
3 3 4 VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA S4 1998 Brazil
4 1 2 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA S14 2005 Great Britain
5 1 3 VAN DYK EMMA S14 2002 Canada
6 1 7 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
7 3 3 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA S4 1977 Brazil
8 1 6 MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA S14 2006 France
9 3 5 RAMIREZ FABIOLA S2 1990 Mexico
10 2 2 PROCIDA ANGELA S2 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro / Centro Sportivo Portici
1 1 1 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
12 2 6 MIRANDA HERRERA NELY S4 1972 Mexico
13 2 7 GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA S14 2005 Spain
14 1 8 PETTINELLA MARINA S14 1995 Adus Triestina Nuoto
15 2 4 ACIKGOZ SECIL S14 2001 Turkey
16 2 3 SCHNARNDORF SUSANA S4 1967 Brazil
17 2 5 SENTUNA DENIZ SEVIN S14 2003 Turkey
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Time

02:13.30
02:17.39
03:13.91
02:22.97
02:23.04
02:25.97
03:24.37
02:30.74
05:36.76
05:37.57
02:32.80
03:34.84
02:37.21
02:40.53
02:41.22
03:48.69
02:51.21

Pt

933
882
845
806
805
762
737
691
682
676
659
622
592
541
531
470
387
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200m Ind Medley Heat
SM5 - SM14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 12:24
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 7 7 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL SM5 2005 Brazil
2 4 5 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS SM7 1998 Colombia
3 1 8 DORSMAN ROGIER SM111999 Netherlands
4 4 8 CRISPIN NELSON SM6 1992 Colombia
5 1 4 BANDEIRA GABRIEL SM141999 Brazil
6 1 7 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO SM142004 Brazil
7 1 6 VEARNCOMBE CAMERON SM142002 Great Britain
8 1 5 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS SM132002 Netherlands
9 4 3 ANDRADE GUILLEN LUIS ARMANDO SM8 1995 Mexico
10 3 3 WETEKAM MAURICE SM9 2006 Germany
11 5 2 GLOCK TALISSON SM6 1995 Brazil
12 2 8 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER SM142004 Denmark
13 2 3 PARMENTIER AYMERIC SM141993 Belgium
14 1 2 PALAZZO MISHA SM142002 Asd Verona Swimming Team
15 2 5 KHALILI NADER SM142001 Finland
16 2 6 KESNAR JONAS SM9 2001 Czech Republic
17 8 3 BOLOTOV EGOR SM131997 Uzbekistan
18 1 1 OGORZALEK ALAN SM102003 Poland
18 2 4 BROOM DYLAN SM142002 Great Britain
20 1 3 TAKKEN BAS SM101999 Netherlands
21 6 1 ROCHA IVO SM5 1990 Portugal
22 8 6 ASLANOV ISLAM SM131993 Uzbekistan
23 4 4 ONEA ANDREAS SM8 1992 Austria
24 2 1 CORDEIRO TOMAS SM102004 Portugal
25 7 2  MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN SM142005 Malaysia
26 3 5 LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE SM101992 Brazil
27 8 5 MUSABEKOV FIRDAVSBEK SM131997 Uzbekistan
28 4 6 PORTAL KYLIAN SM132006 France
28 3 4 1ZADYAR SHAHIN SM101993 Iran
30 2 2 STRASIK TADEAS SM102000 Czech Republic
31 5 6 MENESES MARCO SM112001 Portugal
32 3 7 DAVRAN DORUK SM141994 Turkey
33 3 8 ZEYGHAMINEJAD SINA SM102001 Iran
34 3 2 LABRADOR FERNANDEZ JAVIER SM142001 Spain
35 5 1 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK SM8 2006 Uzbekistan
36 8 7 KENZHEBEK DIAS SM102004 Kazakhstan
37 3 6 TURAN VEYSI SM142003 Turkey
38 8 2 DAWAN FRAIDDEN SM101986 Malaysia
39 5 7 KOESZEGVARY BALINT SM102008 Germany
40 6 3 GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM SM112004 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
41 5 5 BASSANI FEDERICO SM111996 S S. Lazio Nuoto
42 7 3 MASSUSSI ANDREA SM5 1994 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
43 4 1 SEZGIN HIKMET CEM SM141997 Turkey
4 4 2 ASLAN MERT SM141998 Turkey
45 6 8 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM SM6 2004 Slovenia
46 5 4 JOHANSEN FREDERIK SCHMIDT SM142002 Denmark
47 6 7 CAMPOS JOAO SM7 1979 Portugal
48 6 4 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN SM9 2005 Romania
49 7 6 BAESLER JANEK UWE SM7 2007 Germany
50 4 7 MINTAZ AHMET SM141999 Turkey
51 7 1 GUZMAN HERNANDEZ JOSE ANGEL SM142005 Mexico
52 7 4 VANEK JAKUB SM7 2008 Czech Republic
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Time

03:01.47
02:32.56
02:22.08
02:42.35
02:13.95
02:15.54
02:17.29
02:14.54
02:30.75
02:25.19
02:52.58
02:21.84
02:22.24
02:23.16
02:23.40
02:28.97
02:20.31
02:23.08
02:24.78
02:23.13
03:23.19
02:21.03
02:37.09
02:23.90
02:26.44
02:25.38
02:24.04
02:26.35
02:28.88
02:29.57
02:43.46
02:31.99
02:31.58
02:34.77
02:48.82
02:34.55
02:38.45
02:38.61
02:39.32
02:54.34
02:54.67
03:48.44
02:45.91
02:46.18
03:24.38
02:47.64
03:15.61
02:56.20
03:19.67
02:52.50
03:04.34
03:33.85

Men

Pt

1010
983
978
969
951
928
901
882
865
846
838
824
817
800
796
780
776
770
770
769
766
762
759
754
738
725
702
654
654
640
628
627
598
570
540
536
494
453
439
423
417
403
349
345
329
319
299
269
243
239
100
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

KAMCHYBEKOQOV DASTAN
APUANI ALESSANDRO
MARINELLI MICHELE
VOCINO DANIELE

L'ABBATE LORENZO

TOLASI ANTONIO

MORANDI TOMMASO
CANCELA DIOGO

RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS
ODILOV SHOYATBEK
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SM112001
SM102000
SM8 1995
SM141996
SM9 2001
SM7 1962
SM8 2007
SM8 2002
SM142003
SM9 2003

TOURIST GROUP

Kyrgyzstan

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Acqua Team Senigallia Asd
Adus Triestina Nuoto

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Portugal

Germany

Uzbekistan

. @ 5
%. GifidosimpiEx cmmo&gumao friul{ ybrau

Page Nr 11
==
natatoria
03:32.04 28
02:46.41 EXH
03:00.72 EXH
03:08.50 EXH
03:16.71  EXH
03:40.56  EXH
DNS
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ

armonia VYenezia
sviagai  Ajrport

Results available online on natatoria.it


natatoria.it

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

Wworld Para
__Swimmin,
SOW

PARA SWIMMING
WORLD SERIES

w“
@ LIGNANO
< SABBIADORO

citi

200m Ind Medley
SM5 - SM14

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 13:10
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

GILLI CARLOTTA

PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
MECIC EMMA

VARGAS BLANCO SARA
LEBRUN TATYANA

BERUBE CAMILLE
BRUINSMA LIESETTE
BOGGIONI MONICA

LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ
CARNEIRO BEATRIZ
BORGES CARNEIRO DEBORA
SHEFFIELD GEORGIA

PINTO RENATA

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNPEP

GHIRETTI GIULIA

SOMELLERA MANDUJANO NAOMI

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS

Heat

Year

SM132001
SM8 1998
SM9 2007
SM6 2006
SM102004
SM7 1995
SM112000
SM5 1998
SM9 2005
SM141998
SM141998
SM142005
SM9 1999
SM7 1998
SM5 1994

16 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE SM142004
17 ALCAZAR FIGUEROA MATILDE ESTEFANIA SM111995
18 DUSKOVA VENDULA SM8 1998
19 NOVINA PAULA SM8 2003
20 WILLIS MEGHAN SM102007
21 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINASM142004

RODRIGUES ESTHEFANY SM5 1998
23 LOPEZ VALDES LUZ KERENA SM8 1998
24 LEWIS REBECCA SM102003
25 SACHE SOLENE SM5 2003
26 TREJO DELGADILLO VIANNEY SM6 1994
27 CASTRO ANA SM8 1997
28 SORINI MARGHERITA SM102004
29 ACIKGOZ SECIL SM142001
30 CLOETTA COLLEEN SM7 2005
31 PALAZZETTI DANIELA SM101996
32 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY SM102004
33 PIEC ALICJA SM9 2007
34 PETTINELLA MARINA SM141995
35 ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA SM6 1976
36 ANDERSSON WULF IDA SM7 1998
37 SENTUNA DENIZ SEVIN SM142003
38 PARE CLEMENCE SM5 2002
- TARANTELLO FRANCESCA SM132002

BELLIN MARIA ROZALIA
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Team

G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
Croatia

Colombia

Belgium

Canada

Netherlands

G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
Spain

Brazil

Brazil

Great Britain

Portugal

Mexico

G.S Fiamme Oro / Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
Mexico

Mexico

Czech Republic

Croatia

Great Britain

Mexico

Brazil

Mexico

Great Britain

France

Mexico

Portugal

Asd Verona Swimming Team
Turkey

Canada

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Mexico

Poland

Adus Triestina Nuoto
Kazakhstan

Sweden

Turkey

Canada

S S. Lazio Nuoto
Polisportiva Terraglio Asd
Dominican Republic

Canada

friul sbréu
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Women

Time

02:30.47
02:52.08
02:47.35
03:14.17
02:39.82
03:11.08
03:00.87
03:41.22
02:51.20
02:43.74
02:44.69
02:46.85
02:54.86
03:19.15
03:47.78
02:48.47
03:08.68
03:06.83
03:07.24
02:49.48
02:53.33
03:57.48
03:17.92
02:59.15
04:04.16
03:39.10
03:21.81
03:02.55
03:04.14
03:38.84
03:04.34
03:05.06
03:18.60
03:09.82
03:50.56
03:52.27
03:16.00
05:11.16
02:42.59
04:06.31
DNS
DSQ

Pt

914
865
807
796
793
792
769
750
749
746
730
694
690
680
668
666
652
650
643
631
582
544
476
463
459
446
417
406
398
396
377
366
312
311
298
233
228

17

EXH
EXH

EXH
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4x100m Mixed Medley Relay

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 13

34 pts - C. ITA

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 13:47

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.

Lan

Athlete

CIKA ADLIN
BARLAAM SIMONE
AMODEO ALBERTO
TERZI GIULIA

GECCHELE LEONARDO
RAIMONDI STEFANO

SORINI MARGHERITA
PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA

MESCHINI CATERINA
PALAZZETTI DANIELA
ALIBRANDI LORENZO
PASQUINI ROBERTO

SUperAbzg ){ég{a Assocwﬁmngnmﬂ

ITALIANI SANGUE

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puia ©
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RESULTS ===
natatoria
Heat Mixed
Year Team Time Pt
S10 2008 (01:32.57)
SB8 2000 ) ] . |
S8 2000 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 05:12.94 804.63
S7 1995
S6 2008 (01:59.32)
SB9 1998 o . |
S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team 05:40.64 739.20
S8 1998
S6 2002 (02:00.31)
SB9 1996 . . |
s8 1994 S S. Lazio Nuoto 06:15.22 671.07
S10 1968

Sanificazione.

TOURIST GROUP
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

RESULTS

4x100m Mixed Freestyle Relay Heat

49 pts - C. ITA
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 13:55

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
BASSANI FEDERICO S11 1996
TEOFILI VIVIANA S13 2003 .
O 1 4 | OLLOBATTISTA TOMMASO s11 2005 © > LazioNuoto
TARANTELLO FRANCESCA S13 2002
J af?;cl glELI Supﬂ}t{'ﬁ; ){éOKQ Asso&%!éw, &:”%‘"%:ﬁ E%pa‘ GfidosimpiBx  CENTRO @umcto friul sbréu
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Mixed

Time Pt

(01:07.46)

[ N |
05:01.71 759.34
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PARA SWIMMING
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NG RESULTS
50m Backstroke Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 3 MORENO GUALACO KEVIN ALFONSO S5 2005 Colombia
2 1 6 ERNHOFER ANDREAS S4 1997 Austria
3 1 4 DALIYEV SIYAZBEK S5 1990 Kazakhstan
4 1 8 DA SILVA JOSE RONALDO S1 1980 Brazil
5 1 5 MASSUSSI ANDREA S5 1994 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
6 1 2 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL S3 1999 Mexico
7 1 7 ORTIKOV BAKHTIYORJON S4 2000 Uzbekistan
8 1 1 FEITEN GABRIEL S2 1980 Brazil

o . . V st )@om aws ruoun0 o0
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Men

Time Pt
00:43.25 733
00:51.18 690
00:45.22 646
01:20.40 642
00:45.52 633
00:58.17 610
01:03.69 266
01:29.81 128
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Backstroke
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:01
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

1 1 1 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL
2 1 2 MORENO GUALACO KEVIN ALFONSO

. S ¥ . %é ms TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
/ p uperAbile oca SErz PROFESSIONAL
Jaked P NGl ssemocoons I ) Fmreme

RESULTS ""—ﬁi

natatoria

Heat Men
Year Team Time Pt

S5 2005 Brazil 00:35.72 1018
S5 2005 Colombia 00:43.25 733

aiaosimex cmmo&gumao friulf obrdu  YTioa0 X?Ppeglr?
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PARA SWIMMING
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Backstroke

A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:04

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 4 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5
2 1 5 PETRACEK ARNOST S4
3 1 7 DOSSANTOSARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2
4 1 3 CORDEIRO DA SILVA RONYSTONY S4
5 1 6 TOPKIN MATZ S4
6 1 2 LUQUE MIGUEL S4
7 1 1 OTOWSKI KAMIL S2
8 1 8 BETTELLA FRANCESCO S1

o . . V st )@om aws ruoun0 o0

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
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Heat

Year

2005
1991
2002
1980
1998
1976
1999
1989
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Men

Team Time Pt
Brazil 00:35.72 1018
Czech Republic 00:43.60 956
Brazil 00:57.22 915
Brazil 00:46.23 871
Estonia 00:46.85 850
Spain 00:49.52 753
Poland 01:03.13 752

G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Civitas Vitae Sport Education  01:19.90

655
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50m Backstroke Heat Women

A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:08

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 4 BOGGIONI MONICA S5 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. 00:46.27 872
2 1 6 PEREIRA BARRETO MAIARA REGINA S3 1987 Brazil 01:01.32 750
3 1 5 GHIRETTI GIULIA S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Ego Nuoto A.S.D. 00:50.36 728
4 1 7 PROCIDA ANGELA S2 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro / Centro Sportivo Portici  01:15.65 571
5 1 3 MIRANDA HERRERA NELY S4 1972 Mexico 01:01.68 552
6 1 2 MICKOVA DOMINIKA S4 1995 Czech Republic 01:10.71 294

o . . V st )@om aws ruoun0 o0
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

200m Freestyle Heat

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:12

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 3 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO S14
2 1 4 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14
3 2 5 FUELLGRAF JULIAN JEREMY S14
4 2 3 GUZMAN HERNANDEZ JOSE ANGEL S14
- 2 4  MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN S14

(7 P st )@OKQ VIS v % GffidosimpiBx CENTRO&%UFHC/O friul ybriu

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE g

Year

2004
2004
2005
2005
2005

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team

Brazil
Denmark
Germany
Mexico
Malaysia
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Time

02:05.55
02:07.34
02:17.05
02:33.15
02:11.56

Men

Pt

845
816
646
365
EXH
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

200m Freestyle Heat

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:16

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 1 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO S5
2 1 8 DOSSANTOSARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2
3 1 4 BANDEIRA GABRIEL S14
4 1 5 BENNETT NICHOLAS S14
5 1 3 KHALILI NADER S14
6 1 6 PALAZZO MISHA S14
7 1 2 BROOM DYLAN S14
8 1 7 MATSUDA ANKU S14

Year

1994
2002
1999
2003
2001
2002
2002
2001

RESULTS

Team

G.S Fiamme Oro / S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi
Brazil

Brazil

Canada

Finland

Asd Verona Swimming Team

Great Britain

Japan

. e . > ”
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Men

Time Pt
02:28.69 1021
04:11.81 954
01:59.73 932
02:00.43 922
02:02.11 898
02:03.52 877
02:04.07 868
02:05.14 851
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Citl | Worb e
NG RESULTS
200m Freestyle Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:19
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 3 MASKILL POPPY S14 2005 Great Britain
2 1 2 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA S14 2005 Great Britain
3 1 1 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
4 2 6 MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA S14 2006 France
5 2 2 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
6 2 7 GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA S14 2005 Spain
Jaed B il )@“ pemerooon 1] ) RETEERE s%w agEsimaz amo(|Sumao  frulgzbréy
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Women
Time Pt
02:17.39 882
02:22.97 806
02:25.97 762
02:30.74 691
02:32.80 659
02:37.21 592
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

200m Freestyle
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:23

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 4 VAN DER KRUK AMBER
2 1 5 MASKILL POPPY
3 1 7 VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA
4 1 3 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA
5 1 6 VAN DYK EMMA
6 1 2 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE
7 1 1 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA
8 1 8 RAMIREZ FABIOLA
jaf%;d DANIELI SUplelw{IZI.g )iéo{a ASS?&%}%}E?HRI

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS
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Heat

S14
S14
S4
S14
S14
S14
S4
S2

Year

2001
2005
1998
2005
2002
2004
1977
1990

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Netherlands
Great Britain
Brazil

Great Britain
Canada
Mexico
Brazil
Mexico
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Women

Time Pt
02:13.30 933
02:17.39 882
03:13.91 845 AMR
02:22.97 806
02:23.04 805
02:25.97 762
03:24.37 737
05:36.76 682 AMR
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NG~ RESULTS
200m Ind Medley Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:26
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 2 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL SM5 2005 Brazil
2 1 1 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO SM142004 Brazil
3 1 3  WETEKAM MAURICE SM9 2006 Germany
4 1 4 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER SM142004 Denmark
5 2 4 CORDEIRO TOMAS SM102004 Portugal
6 2 3  MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN SM142005 Malaysia
7 2 5 PORTAL KYLIAN SM132006 France
8 2 7 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK SM8 2006 Uzbekistan
9 2 6 KENZHEBEK DIAS SM102004 Kazakhstan
10 2 2 KOESZEGVARY BALINT SM102008 Germany
11 2 1 GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM SM112004 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
12 2 8 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM SM6 2004 Slovenia
dtea B, vk Ao BPE. Dimz B o omofSumo miti
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Time

03:01.47
02:15.54
02:25.19
02:21.84
02:23.90
02:26.44
02:26.35
02:48.82
02:34.55
02:39.32
02:54.34
03:24.38

Men

Pt

1010
928
846
824
754
738
654
540
536
439
423
329
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

200m Ind Medley
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:30
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

GILLI CARLOTTA

PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
MECIC EMMA

VARGAS BLANCO SARA
LEBRUN TATYANA

BERUBE CAMILLE
BRUINSMA LIESETTE
BOGGIONI MONICA

©O~NOUAWN R
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TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
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RESULTS _—

natatoria

Heat Women

Year Team Time Pt
SM132001 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl  02:30.47 914
SM8 1998 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team 02:52.08 865
SM9 2007 Croatia 02:47.35 807
SM6 2006 Colombia 03:14.17 796
SM102004 Belgium 02:39.82 793
SM7 1995 Canada 03:11.08 792
SM112000 Netherlands 03:00.87 769
SM5 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D. 03:41.22 750
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NG~ RESULTS
200m Ind Medley Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:33
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 2 MECIC EMMA SM9 2007 Croatia
2 1 1 VARGAS BLANCO SARA SM6 2006 Colombia
3 1 3 LEBRUN TATYANA SM102004 Belgium
4 1 4 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ SM9 2005 Spain
5 1 5 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA SM142005 Great Britain
6 1 6 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE SM142004 Mexico
7 2 4  WILLIS MEGHAN SM102007 Great Britain
8 2 5 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINASM142004 Mexico
9 2 3  SORINI MARGHERITA SM102004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
10 2 7 CLOETTA COLLEEN SM7 2005 Canada
11 2 6 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY SM102004 Mexico
12 2 2 PIECALICJIA SM9 2007 Poland
dtea B, vk Ao BPE. Dimz B o omofSumo miti

TOURIST GROUP
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Women

Time

02:47.35
03:14.17
02:39.82
02:51.20
02:46.85
02:48.47
02:49.48
02:53.33
03:02.55
03:38.84
03:05.06
03:18.60

Pt

807
796
793
749
694
666
631
582
406
396
366
312
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~Gr RESULTS
200m Ind Medley Heat
A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:34
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 8 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL SM5 2005 Brazil
2 1 7 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS SM7 1998 Colombia
3 1 2 DORSMAN ROGIER SM111999 Netherlands
4 1 1 CRISPIN NELSON SM6 1992 Colombia
5 1 4 BANDEIRA GABRIEL SM141999 Brazil
6 1 3 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO SM142004 Brazil
7 1 6 VEARNCOMBE CAMERON SM142002 Great Britain
8 1 5 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS SM132002 Netherlands
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Men

Time Pt
03:01.47 1010
02:32.56 983
02:22.08 978
02:42.35 969
02:13.95 951
02:15.54 928
02:17.29 901
02:14.54 882
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NG RESULTS
100m Freestyle Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:40
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 5 KOWALSKI GABRIEL S9 2004 Poland
2 1 6 RESTA MASSIMO S8 2004 S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
3 1 4 PORTAL KYLIAN S13 2006 France
4 1 3 JURECKIJAN S10 2004 Poland
5 1 8 VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic
6 1 2 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN S9 2005 Romania
- 1 7 MORANDI TOMMASO S8 2007 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
- 1 1 STANAR LUKA S7 2006 Slovenia
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Men
Time Pt
01:02.13 757
01:06.29 699
00:58.98 695
01:02.10 625
01:14.24 566
01:07.33 548
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NG~ RESULTS

100m Freestyle Heat

Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:44

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 1 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia
2 1 2 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia
3 2 4 LEBRUN TATYANA S10 2004 Belgium
4 2 5 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
5 2 3  WILLIS MEGHAN S10 2007 Great Britain
6 2 7 RICELILY S8 2004 Great Britain
7 2 8 MERCURIO GAIA S8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
8 2 6 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
9 2 2 MARTINS MACHADO CATARINA S9 2004 Brazil

10 2 1 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH S9 2007 Uganda
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Women
Time Pt
01:14.99 947
01:07.64 863
01:06.98 780
01:08.40 734
01:09.34 703
01:17.99 673
01:18.27 664
01:10.64 659
01:14.47 655
01:22.59 400
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~6vm RESULTS
100m Freestyle Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:49
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 8 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi
2 1 5 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO S10 1990 Brazil
3 1 1 GLOCK TALISSON S6 1995 Brazil
4 1 4 ASLANOV ISLAM S13 1993 Uzbekistan
5 1 2 MATAKAS EDGARAS S11 1998 Lithuania
6 1 6 CIULLI SIMONE S9 1986 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
7 1 3 OGORZALEK ALAN S10 2003 Poland
8 1 7 ANDRADE GUILLEN LUIS ARMANDO S8 1995 Mexico

lallzecl P st )@OKQ VIS v % GffidosimpiBx CENTRO&%UFHCIO friul ybriu

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE

TOURIST GROUP

Page Nr 29
"""'—__-E/-A“
natatoria

Men

Time Pt
01:11.99 945
00:54.52 923
01:08.03 911
00:53.66 907
00:59.98 905
00:58.23 898
00:55.39 894
01:01.06 886

armonia VYenezia
sviagai  Ajrport

Results available online on natatoria.it


natatoria.it

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

\s,i,,,),,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Freestyle
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:52

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

BULTJE FLORIANNE
SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA
GILLI CARLOTTA
SCORTECHINI ALESSIA
VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA
SUPIOT CLAIRE

MECIC EMMA
BOGGIONI MONICA

©O~NOUAWN R
PR RRRPRRR
P WNOOANO®

6‘ p SUperAbzg ){ég{a Assocwﬁmngnmﬂ

ITALIANI SANGUE

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puia ©

Sanificazione.

S9
S6
S1
S1
S4
S9
S9
S5

Heat

Year

1998
2000
3 2001
0 1997
1998
1968
2007
1998

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Netherlands

Brazil

G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Brazil

France

Croatia

G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
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Women

Time Pt
01:05.41 923
01:16.85 907
01:01.23 894
01:03.81 877
01:29.76 867
01:07.63 864
01:07.64 863
01:24.33 848
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Freestyle
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 17:57

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 8 DOSSANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2
2 1 5 BARLAAM SIMONE S9
3 1 4 RAIMONDI STEFANO S1
4 1 6 BICELLI FEDERICO S7
5 1 7 FANTIN ANTONIO S6
6 1 2 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS s7
7 1 1 CRISPIN NELSON S6
8 1 3 MICHALENTZAKIS DIMOSTHENIS S8

o . . V st )@om aws ruoun0 o0
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Heat

Year

2002
2000
0 1998
1999
2001
1998
1992
1998

— ) Q s
%' GifidosimpiEx CENTRO&E;UFFICIO friulfbréu  Giagql

TOURIST GROUP

Page Nr 31
‘-___.;/'—A‘-
natatoria
Men
Team Time Pt
Brazil 01:58.75 1053 AMR
G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 00:53.46 1033
G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team 00:51.71 1008
A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 01:00.62 1005 ITA
G.S Fiamme Oro/ S S. Lazio Nuoto 01:04.51 998
Colombia 01:01.85 975
Colombia 01:05.74 970
Greece 00:59.85 924
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NG RESULTS
100m Freestyle Heat
A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 18:02
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 1 TERZI GIULIA S7 1995 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
2 1 3 RIBEIRO MARIANA S9 1995 Brazil
3 1 2 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA S8 1998 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
4 1 8 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia
5 1 5 BARRERA ZAPATA MARIA PAULA S10 2001 Colombia
6 1 6 VEIGA SUSANA S9 2000 Portugal
7 1 4 GOMES SANTIAGO MARIA CAROLINA S12 1985 Brazil
8 1 7 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA S8 1998 Brazil
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Women

Time Pt
01:10.71 960
01:03.95 959
01:07.54 957
01:14.99 947
01:01.83 932
01:05.25 927
01:00.00 919
01:09.86 902
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4x50m Mixed Medley Relay Heat Mixed
Relay 20 pt (S1 - S10)

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 18:16

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 (00:37.74)
RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO SB5 1992 . .
0 1 % SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA s6 2000 o' 02:47.65
VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA S4 1998

o VP st awis mmemoy B e @ brsu  Grmenia \enezia
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4x100m Mixed Medley Relay Heat Mixed
Relay 34 pt (S1 - S10)
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 18:26
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
RIBEIRO MARIANA S9 1995 (01:15.65)
LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE SB9 1992 . .
O 1 4 SiLVA DE SOUZA GABRIEL CRISTIANO s8 1995 =@l 04:47.36
JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA S8 1998
SINOVCIC DINO S6 1992 (01:20.63)
NOVINA PAULA SB8 2003 . .
0 1 5 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia 05:24.88
KNEZEVIC KARLO S7 1996
ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA S6 1976 (01:35.76)
KINAKH SERGEY SB9 1992 ,
0 1 3 KENZHEBEK DIAS s10 2004 Kazakhstan 05:28.52
DUBININA ALINA S8 1990
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4x100m Mixed Freestyle Relay Heat
Relay 49pt (S11 - S13)
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 18:32
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year
SOUZA MATHEUS S11 1992
o 1 4 MATERADOUGLAS S13 1993 o
GOMES SANTIAGO MARIA CAROLINA  sS12 1985
DA SILVA SOUSA LUCILENE S12 2000
e B 7 avis Boszey Qs
Jaked B Kl )@ A s 1)) 2 E%,, GiSosimeR  CENTRO
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natatoria

Mixed

Team Time Pt

(01:01.77)

04:01.49

Sumco miubrsu TGS (5NCZI
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4x100m Mixed Freestyle Relay Heat Mixed

S14

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Friday 11/03/2022 - 18:41

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
BANDEIRA GABRIEL S14 1999 (00:53.95)
SOARES DE OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA S14 2000 . ]

0 1 4 BORGESCARNEIRO DEBORA s14 1998 Brazl 03:56.95
VILA REAL FELIPE S14 1997
DAVRAN DORUK S14 1994 (00:59.91)
SENTUNA DENIZ SEVIN S14 2003 ]

0 1 5 AcikeozsEci s14 2001 'urkey 04:32.85
SEZGIN HIKMET CEM S14 1997

sifed B snul ffoa WS, Premm & cgmimmd amofSuwo mumse $Tes {002

Results available online on natatoria.it


natatoria.it

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

s 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

\_lﬂmmm

Citl | W5RD e

NG RESULTS

100m Backstroke Heat
S1-S2 and S6-S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 09:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team

1 9 7 MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN S14 2005 Malaysia

2 1 5 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO S10 1994 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
3 1 2 BARLAAM SIMONE S9 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
4 2 4 VEARNCOMBE CAMERON S14 2002 Great Britain

5 2 7 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14 2004 Denmark

6 1 1 PARMENTIER AYMERIC S14 1993 Belgium

7 1 6 MARAIS FLORENT S10 2000 France

8 1 7 KHALILI NADER S14 2001 Finland

9 10 6 BOLOTOVEGOR S13 1997 Uzbekistan

10 1 8 PALAZZO MISHA S14 2002 Asd Verona Swimming Team
11 5 4 SINOVCIC DINO S6 1992 Croatia

12 1 3 TAKKEN BAS S10 1999 Netherlands

13 1 4 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS S13 2002 Netherlands

14 2 3 LABRADOR FERNANDEZ JAVIER S14 2001 Spain

15 4 4 MENESES MARCO S11 2001 Portugal

16 4 7 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic

17 2 1 DORSMAN ROGIER S11 1999 Netherlands

18 5 3 OZAETA VELASCO MARCO S8 2002 Spain

19 3 1 MAKOWSKI WOJCIECH S11 1992 Poland

20 5 7 FRYBA PETR S8 2003 Czech Republic

21 3 4 TOMCZYK DAWID S9 2001 Poland

22 6 7 MELONE DE OLIVEIRA GABRIEL S6 1999 Brazil

23 2 5 ASLANOV ISLAM S13 1993 Uzbekistan

24 5 5 GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM S11 2004 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
25 4 3 KENZHEBEK DIAS S10 2004 Kazakhstan

26 8 7 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2 2002 Brazil

27 2 8 KESNAR JONAS S9 2001 Czech Republic

28 10 2 PANKOVKIRILL S13 1995 Uzbekistan

29 4 8 DRAG PRZEMYSLAW S11 2002 Poland

30 4 1 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN S9 2005 Romania

31 2 2 ASLAN MERT S14 1998 Turkey

31 6 1 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM S6 2004 Slovenia

33 9 4 OTOWSKI KAMIL S2 1999 Poland

34 5 6 DANIEL MATTHIS S14 1998 France

35 4 5 ALVES BARRADAS GABRIEL S14 2000 Brazil

36 10 3 TURSUNKHUJAEV MUZAFFAR S13 1998 Uzbekistan

37 6 6 VIDEIRA DANIEL S6 1992 Portugal

38 6 3 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK S8 2006 Uzbekistan

39 6 8 BAESLER JANEK UWE S7 2007 Germany

40 10 1 DAWAN FRAIDDEN S10 1986 Malaysia

41 3 2 CAETANO NASCIMENTO HENRIQUE S10 1999 Brazil

42 5 8 CASALIKEVIN S14 1993 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
43 3 5 MINTAZ AHMET S14 1999 Turkey

4 6 4 JURECKI JAN S10 2004 Poland

45 5 2 FUELLGRAF JULIAN JEREMY S14 2005 Germany

46 10 7 ILYUKEVICH KIRILL S12 1995 Kazakhstan

a7 7 1 KOESZEGVARY BALINT S10 2008 Germany

47 5 1 TURAN VEYSI S14 2003 Turkey

49 9 5 BETTELLA FRANCESCO S1 1989 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Asd Civitas Vitae Sport Education
50 7 8 CASTRO GARCIA MARK S6 2003 Spain

51 4 2 ASLAN MUSTAFA S12 1999 Turkey

52 9 6 DA SILVA JOSE RONALDO S1 1980 Brazil
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Time

01:02.61
01:01.51
01:04.52
01:03.60
01:03.84
01:05.86
01:04.56
01:06.18
01:01.23
01:06.93
01:21.41
01:05.85
01:02.15
01:08.13
01:12.89
01:12.99
01:13.53
01:15.63
01:14.45
01:16.33
01:11.99
01:25.45
01:04.99
01:15.41
01:09.15
02:08.94
01:13.20
01:05.81
01:16.64
01:14.01
01:12.46
01:27.84
02:13.99
01:14.06
01:14.87
01:08.98
01:30.85
01:22.38
01:26.63
01:14.45
01:14.62
01:16.97
01:17.12
01:15.57
01:17.99
01:14.00
01:17.99
01:19.66
02:55.62
01:36.96
01:16.51
03:02.68

Men

Pt

947
941
937
919
912
850
848
840
830
815
807
804
796
774
771
767
750
726
719
702
698
690
687
686 ITA
685
669
655
654
644
626
617
617
565
558
528
527
525
497
486
485
479
452
447
444
416
361
360
360
350
349
278
255 AMR
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS
JOHANSEN FREDERIK SCHMIDT S14 2002 Denmark
STANAR LUKA S7 2006 Slovenia
VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic
KHAYRULLAEV ABDULAZIZ S8 2001 Uzbekistan
GUZMAN HERNANDEZ JOSE ANGEL S14 2005 Mexico
KAMCHYBEKOV DASTAN S11 2001 Kyrgyzstan
FEITEN GABRIEL S2 1980 Brazil
CASARA FEDERICO S14 2002 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
AGOSTO ALESSANDRO S14 2003 Adus Triestina Nuoto
WULZER TOMMASO S10 2007 S S. Lazio Nuoto
PILUTTI SEBASTIAN S9 2005 Adus Triestina Nuoto
FAGIOLI LORENZO S8 1989 Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
CARFORA ALESSANDRO S8 2004 A.S.H.D. Novara Aps
TORSANI LEONARDO S8 1979 Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
MASCHERONI NICOLO! S9 2008 Briantea84 A.S.D.
AMBROSINI DANILO S7 1976 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
GALDINI SAMUELE S8 2003 A.S.H.D. Novara Aps
MAGRASSI RICCARDO S8 2008 Briantea84 A.S.D.
MATTIAZZI ANDREA S6 1993 Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.
BASTI SIMONE S7 1995 Asd Crazy Waves
GECCHELE LEONARDO S6 2008 Asd Verona Swimming Team
CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE S6 1991 A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio
MALYAR MARK S7 2000 Israel
WOLPERT RON S9 2003 Israel
RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS S14 2003 Germany
DAVRAN DORUK S14 1994 Turkey
SEMJONOVS JURIJS S8 1997 Latvia
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01:23.23
01:39.65
01:39.93
01:35.51
01:29.14
01:35.70
03:20.39
01:11.39
01:12.71
01:24.12
01:26.02
01:29.43
01:32.62
01:33.66
01:34.44
01:39.35
01:43.90
01:48.08
01:53.53
01:53.92
02:00.38
02:06.72
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DSQ

254
155
150
148
124
116

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
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100m Backstroke Heat
S1-S2 and S6-S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 09:39
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 7 MASKILL POPPY S14 2005 Great Britain
2 1 5 ROULET ANAELLE S10 1996 France
3 1 3 SOARES DE OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA s14 2000 Brazil
4 2 3 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia
5 1 8 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ S9 2005 Spain
6 1 6 VAN DER KRUK AMBER S14 2001 Netherlands
7 1 4 GILLI CARLOTTA S13 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
8 2 4 GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA S14 2005 Spain
9 2 8 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA S8 1998 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
10 3 3 RABBOLINI MARTINA S11 1998 G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus
11 1 2 PIERRE EMELINE S10 1999 France
12 3 1 RUVALCABA NUNEZ PAOLA LIZETTE S8 1998 Mexico
13 2 5 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA S14 2005 Great Britain
13 2 7 URATA MANAMI S9 2003 Japan
15 7 8 MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA S14 2006 France
16 3 4 PAULI AGATHE S9 2003 France
17 8 6 RICELILY S8 2004 Great Britain
18 3 7 ALCAZAR FIGUEROA MATILDE ESTEFANIA S11 1995 Mexico
19 5 4 ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA S6 1976 Kazakhstan
20 4 4 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
21 2 6 MORCEAU LEANE S12 2003 France
22 2 2 LEBRUN TATYANA S10 2004 Belgium
22 5 5 TREJO DELGADILLO VIANNEY S6 1994 Mexico
24 4 8 CORDINI CHIARA S7 2000 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
25 8 4 MERCURIO GAIA S8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
26 4 7 CEPAVICIUTE GABRIELE S6 2006 Lithuania
27 4 5 DUSKOVA VENDULA S8 1998 Czech Republic
28 8 3 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
29 2 1 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
30 5 7 DUBININA ALINA S8 1990 Kazakhstan
31 3 6 LEWIS REBECCA S10 2003 Great Britain
32 7 3 PROCIDA ANGELA S2 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro / Centro Sportivo Portici
33 8 5 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
34 1 1 RIBEIRO MARIANA S9 1995 Brazil
35 7 5 RAMIREZ FABIOLA S2 1990 Mexico
36 3 5 ACIKGOZ SECIL S14 2001 Turkey
37 3 8 KARDASZ NADIA S10 2005 Poland
38 6 4 CASTRO ANA S8 1997 Portugal
39 6 3 SOLIMAN MYRIAM S7 1999 Canada
40 5 6 PIEC ALICJA S9 2007 Poland
41 4 1 SENTUNA DENIZ SEVIN S14 2003 Turkey
42 4 2 CIKA ADLIN S10 2008 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
43 3 2 RAJAHALME JENNA S10 2002 Finland
43 6 6 AERE KATIA S7 1971 Asd Trivium
45 7 1 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH S9 2007 Uganda
46 5 2 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA S9 2004 Centro Sportivo Portici
47 5 3 BELOTTI SARA S12 1999 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
47 8 2 MESCHINI CATERINA S6 2002 S S. Lazio Nuoto
49 4 6 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE S7 1979 Austria
50 7 7 DEDIVANOVIC ISKRA S9 2008 Montenegro
51 6 7 MANTOAN LARA S12 1999 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
- 4 3 TEOFILI VIVIANA S13 2003 S S. Lazio Nuoto
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Women

Time

01:09.70
01:10.60
01:12.05
01:17.34
01:17.46
01:13.17
01:11.65
01:14.55
01:25.24
01:24.69
01:15.44
01:26.64
01:16.06
01:20.53
01:16.60
01:21.44
01:28.03
01:27.10
01:35.25
01:17.66
01:18.22
01:19.31
01:38.10
01:36.16
01:32.53
01:40.47
01:34.16
01:23.93
01:23.65
01:36.39
01:24.32
02:39.91
01:24.96
01:30.91
02:44.26
01:27.54
01:28.80
01:42.53
01:47.38
01:36.57
01:31.65
01:31.61
01:31.80
01:49.88
01:38.60
01:39.89
01:36.82
02:00.99
01:58.01
02:01.74
01:57.78
01:29.02

Pt

937
900
875
847
844
843
824
802
795
777
758
757
756
756
739
729
718
709
707
705
640
631
631
597
588
567
541
498
487
477
465
458
445
437
387
385
330
316
306
284
272
256
252
252
237
210
131
131
120
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POZZI MARTA

VICCH SILVIA

CORUZZI GIORGIA
BARCELLAN FRANCESCA
BISTOLETTI ERICA
PEZZETTI ELENA
THEUMA MAJA

VAN WYCK-SMART ALY
ESABOTINI AURORA
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ITALIANI SANGUE

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.

S9
S9
S8
S8
S6
S8
S6
S3
S7

2000
2000
2006
1976
2005
2002
2000
2002
2002

TOURIST GROUP

Polisportiva Terraglio Asd

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Ego Nuoto A.S.D.

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Malta

Canada

Italica Sport Srl Ssd
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01:39.10 EXH
01:55.45 EXH
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100m Breaststroke Heat
SB4 - SB14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 10:12
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 2 7 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS SB7 1998 Colombia
2 1 3 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO SB14 2004 Brazil
3 2 3 DORSMAN ROGIER SB111999 Netherlands
4 1 6 BENNETT NICHOLAS SB142003 Canada
5 1 4 RAIMONDI STEFANO SB9 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team
6 1 7 VEARNCOMBE CAMERON SB14 2002 Great Britain
7 3 8 CRISPIN NELSON SB6 1992 Colombia
8 7 6 FUENTES GARCIA MOISES SB4 1974 Colombia
9 11 2 MUSABEKOV FIRDAVSBEK SB131997 Uzbekistan
10 1 2 PARMENTIER AYMERIC SB14 1993 Belgium
11 2 2 PALAZZO MISHA SB14 2002 Asd Verona Swimming Team
12 1 8 WETEKAM MAURICE SB9 2006 Germany
13 7 3 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO SB5 1992 Brazil
14 1 1 I1ZADYAR SHAHIN SB9 1993 Iran
15 2 5 ZEYGHAMINEJAD SINA SB9 2001 Iran
16 2 1 ONEA ANDREAS SB8 1992 Austria
17 2 4 LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE SB9 1992 Brazil
18 1 5 BANDEIRA GABRIEL SB14 1999 Brazil
19 3 4 AFANASYEV ANDREY SB121998 Kazakhstan
20 2 8 KALINOWSKI RAFAL SB9 1997 Poland
21 2 6 STRASIK TADEAS SB9 2000 Czech Republic
22 4 5 CORDEIRO TOMAS SB9 2004 Portugal
23 7 8 ROCHA IVO SB5 1990 Portugal
24 4 1 BASSANI FEDERICO SB111996 S S. Lazio Nuoto
25 8 3 RINCON NARVAEZ MIGUEL ANGEL SB4 1994 Colombia
26 4 4 CANCELA DIOGO SB8 2002 Portugal
27 3 6 MATSUDA ANKU SB14 2001 Japan
28 3 3 BLAISE SIMON SB141996 France
29 5 7 KRATOCHVIL DAVID SB112007 Czech Republic
30 6 1 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL SB6 2005 Brazil
31 3 5 TURAN VEYSI SB14 2003 Turkey
32 8 1 RENIC LEONARDO SB5 1995 Croatia
33 6 3 CAMPOS JOAO SB7 1979 Portugal
34 3 2 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER SB14 2004 Denmark
35 5 2 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK SB8 2006 Uzbekistan
36 7 7 RESTA MASSIMO SB7 2004 S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
37 4 3 DAALMAN BRAM SB14 2003 Netherlands
38 5 4 KINAKH SERGEY SB9 1992 Kazakhstan
39 4 6 DAVRAN DORUK SB14 1994 Turkey
40 11 4 KENZHEBEK DIAS SB9 2004 Kazakhstan
41 4 2 MENY JORDAN SB14 2000 France
42 8 5 KOWALSKI GABRIEL SB8 2004 Poland
43 9 6 KOESZEGVARY BALINT SB9 2008 Germany
44 5 8 DRAG PRZEMYSLAW SB112002 Poland
45 6 6 PACE ETTORE EDOARDO SB9 2006 Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
46 8 6 OZAETA VELASCO MARCO SB7 2002 Spain
47 6 4 CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO SB112003 Brazil
48 9 2 MASSUSSI ANDREA SB5 1994 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
49 6 2 SEMJONOVS JURIJS SB8 1997 Latvia
50 10 7 COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE SB5 2000 Centro Sportivo Portici
51 10 4 SBRICCOLI CARLO SB4 1991 Asd Trivium
52 5 6 ASLAN MERT SB14 1998 Turkey
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Time

01:15.11
01:05.57
01:14.09
01:08.44
01:08.29
01:09.20
01:22.55
01:37.42
01:07.91
01:11.29
01:11.81
01:11.75
01:38.24
01:12.31
01:13.04
01:17.15
01:13.94
01:14.95
01:13.33
01:16.05
01:16.17
01:16.45
01:43.96
01:23.97
01:47.11
01:21.44
01:17.79
01:17.86
01:25.45
01:32.76
01:19.54
01:48.47
01:32.91
01:20.21
01:24.47
01:35.03
01:22.45
01:22.65
01:23.74
01:24.83
01:26.17
01:30.50
01:26.40
01:35.77
01:27.65
01:42.69
01:36.74
02:01.80
01:34.60
02:03.37
02:06.14
01:32.62

Men

Pt

1021
1008
962
951
949
935
918
908
905
887
875
870
857
856
838
831
815
796
789
759
756
749
748
743
731
724
721
719
706
698
673
657
655
654
644
605
592
578
557
518
491
488
476
449
444
428
427
395
388
367
366
333
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LONGARON CARRERAS ADRIAN
JOHANSEN FREDERIK SCHMIDT
FUELLGRAF JULIAN JEREMY
RODELLA THOMAS

SEZGIN HIKMET CEM

FRYBA PETR

BAESLER JANEK UWE
SINOVCIC DINO

DJUROVIC ANDRIJA
CASTRO GARCIA MARK
JAMBA ANDERSON
KHAYRULLAEV ABDULAZIZ
GARLASCHI FABIO
KULKAYEV AISULTAN
TALLONE MATTEO

FUSO RICCARDO

RANIERI FABRIZIO

FAGIOLI LORENZO

PELOZZI AMERIGO
DRAIBINE MAHMOUD
MAGRASSI RICCARDO
DRAIBINE OTHMAN

LIJOI MARCO

GERI RICCARDO

BERTINI TOMMASO

BRUSCA MATTEO
SANTINELLI LEONARDO
TORSANI LEONARDO

BALAN OVIDIU-MARINEL
MALYAR MARK

KHALILI NADER

WOLPERT RON

RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS
RADULOVIC TOMAS
MORANDI TOMMASO
GUZMAN HERNANDEZ JOSE ANGEL

SuperAbile ){éom SIS

INQ\IL ITALIANI SANGUE

SB14 2001
SB14 2002
SB14 2005
SB13 2006
SB14 1997
SB7 2003
SB7 2007
SB5 1992
SB9 2007
SB6 2003
SB4 1987
SB9 2001
SB7 2007
SB4 1994
SB9 1998
SB14 2002
SB13 2007
SB8 1989
SB8 1988
SB12 2002
SB7 2008
SB111997
SB12 1987
SB5 1993
SB6 2005
SB4 1993
SB112009
SB6 1979
SB5 2002
SB6 2000
SB14 2001
SB8 2003
SB14 2003
SB5 2002
SB8 2007
SB14 2005

0

TOURIST GROUP

-

Spain

Denmark

Germany

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
Turkey

Czech Republic

Germany

Croatia

Montenegro

Spain

Malaysia

Uzbekistan

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Kazakhstan

Ssd Paideia Sport

Adus Triestina Nuoto

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
Briantea84 A.S.D.

A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
Rari Nantes Romagna Asd

Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus Asd
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps

Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus

Israel

Finland

Israel

Germany

Montenegro

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Mexico
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01:34.31
01:34.55
01:34.95
01:31.50
01:37.52
01:55.68
01:56.30
02:16.64
01:45.15
02:04.93
02:36.07
01:57.08
02:22.51
03:04.40
01:26.89
01:34.37
01:35.58
01:39.04
01:42.06
01:46.52
01:49.00
01:49.60
01:51.65
01:55.19
01:58.29
02:04.67
02:04.94
02:05.87
02:19.32
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DSQ

296
291
283
282
234
195
186
178
118
114

57

33
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100m Breaststroke Heat
SB4 - SB14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 10:55
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 ALONSO MORALES MICHELLE SB14 1994 Spain
2 1 5 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ SB14 1998 Brazil
3 1 3 BORGES CARNEIRO DEBORA SB14 1998 Brazil
4 1 6 LEBRUN TATYANA SB9 2004 Belgium
5 1 7 MASKILL POPPY SB14 2005 Great Britain
6 5 4 GHIRETTI GIULIA SB4 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
7 5 2 BOGGIONI MONICA SB4 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
8 1 8 MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA SB14 2006 France
9 1 1 PINTO RENATA SB9 1999 Portugal
10 4 2 BERUBE CAMILLE SB6 1995 Canada
11 3 4 RABBOLINI MARTINA SB111998 G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus
12 2 4 BRUINSMA LIESETTE SB112000 Netherlands
13 2 7 NOVINA PAULA SB8 2003 Croatia
14 4 4 SOMELLERA MANDUJANO NAOMI SB7 1998 Mexico
15 3 1 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH SB8 2007 Uganda
16 2 2 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE SB14 2004 Mexico
17 3 2  WILLIS MEGHAN SB9 2007 Great Britain
18 1 2 VENEMA ILONA SB9 2002 Netherlands
19 4 6 DUSKOVA VENDULA SB7 1998 Czech Republic
20 2 6 VANDYK EMMA SB142002 Canada
21 3 3 PALAZZETTI DANIELA SB9 1996 S S. Lazio Nuoto
22 3 5 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA SB14 2005 Great Britain
23 3 6 MARTINS MACHADO CATARINA SB8 2004 Brazil
24 3 7 KARDASZ NADIA SB9 2005 Poland
25 5 8 ANDERSSON WULF IDA SB6 1998 Sweden
26 6 6 SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA SB5 2000 Brazil
27 6 7 SACHE SOLENE SB4 2003 France
28 4 7 GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA SB14 2005 Spain
28 4 8 PIEC ALICJA SB8 2007 Poland
30 2 8 MORCEAU LEANE SB122003 France
31 3 8 PETTINELLA MARINA SB14 1995 Adus Triestina Nuoto
32 6 4 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE SB6 1979 Austria
33 4 3 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ SB8 2005 Spain
34 8 4 RICELILY SB7 2004 Great Britain
35 2 3 LEWIS REBECCA SB9 2003 Great Britain
36 4 1 SENTUNA DENIZ SEVIN SB14 2003 Turkey
37 8 3 DUBININA ALINA SB7 1990 Kazakhstan
38 5 7 CLOETTA COLLEEN SB7 2005 Canada
39 8 5 CORDINI CHIARA SB5 2000 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
40 5 1 PAULI AGATHE SB8 2003 France
41 5 5 URATA MANAMI SB8 2003 Japan
42 7 7 MERCURIO GAIA SB8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
43 7 1 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY SB9 2004 Mexico
44 5 6 LAZARIDOU MARINA NIKOLETA SB8 2005 Greece
45 6 3 CEPAVICIUTE GABRIELE SB5 2006 Lithuania
46 6 2 SOLIMAN MYRIAM SB6 1999 Canada
47 6 8 CIKA ADLIN SB9 2008 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
- 5 3 BRUNETTI ROSANNA SB9 1964 Acquamarina Team Trieste Onlus
- 6 5 BELLIN MARIA ROZALIA SB9 1994 Polisportiva Terraglio Asd
- 7 5 ALFEI MARTINA SB6 2007 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio
- 6 1 CREMONINI VIRGINIA SB7 2002 Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
- 7 4 BELLINGERI GIULIA SB7 2000 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
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Women

Time

01:16.45
01:18.11
01:19.78
01:19.86
01:23.14
01:54.97
01:55.36
01:26.56
01:26.57
01:46.92
01:36.10
01:36.27
01:31.25
01:42.85
01:31.70
01:29.34
01:30.19
01:30.94
01:45.63
01:31.34
01:31.43
01:31.47
01:38.52
01:36.51
01:57.69
02:04.48
02:12.97
01:38.27
01:41.44
01:34.54
01:39.82
02:02.27
01:43.81
01:56.70
01:43.98
01:46.30
02:03.52
02:03.94
02:18.05
01:54.28
01:56.17
01:56.50
01:53.05
01:58.84
02:30.27
02:26.28
02:06.42
01:54.05
02:02.90
02:10.68
02:20.56
02:30.00

Pt

1004
977
947
946
882
848
842
810
809
783
774
770
768
761
758
747
727
709
705
700
698
697
602
578
576
567
541
536
536
534
501
488
483
481
409
361
356
349
337
278
248
243
240
209
183
146
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FRESTA DENISE

D'EUGENIO STEFANIA

LEHR LETIZIA-LEE
PARE CLEMENCE

LYANY AMAL

SB4
SB6
SB9
SB5
SB7

1996
1959
2005
2002
2001

MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINASB14 2004
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TOURIST GROUP

Asd All Sporting

A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
Germany

Canada

Morocco

Mexico
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50m Freestyle Heat Men
S1-8S13
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 11:29
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 18 4 DOSSANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2 2002 Brazil 00:55.45 1021 AMR
2 1 6 BARLAAM SIMONE S9 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 00:25.21 1006
3 1 5 RAIMONDI STEFANO S10 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Asd Verona Swimming Team 00:24.04 992
4 5 6 FANTIN ANTONIO S6 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro/ S S. Lazio Nuoto 00:29.40 983
5 1 4 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO S10 1990 Brazil 00:24.53 961
6 4 5 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS S7 1998 Colombia 00:28.51 959
7 4 1 BICELLI FEDERICO S7 1999 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 00:28.66 950 ITA
8 3 5 MICHALENTZAKIS DIMOSTHENIS S8 1998 Greece 00:27.33 941
9 1 3 ASLANOV ISLAM S13 1993 Uzbekistan 00:24.31 938
10 2 4 MATAKAS EDGARAS S11 1998 Lithuania 00:26.54 935
11 6 2 CRISPIN NELSON S6 1992 Colombia 00:30.55 919
12 2 6 CIULLI SIMONE S9 1986 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene 00:26.67 915
13 3 4  SILVA DE SOUZA GABRIEL CRISTIANO S8 1995 Brazil 00:27.88 905
14 16 6 BECKER DA SILVA BRUNO S2 1990 Brazil 00:59.71 903
15 2 2 LAHTEENMAKILEO S9 1991 Finland 00:26.97 894
16 18 7 TURSUNKHUJAEV MUZAFFAR S13 1998 Uzbekistan 00:24.95 890
17 18 1 BOLOTOV EGOR S13 1997 Uzbekistan 00:24.98 888
18 4 4 ANDRADE GUILLEN LUIS ARMANDO S8 1995 Mexico 00:28.17 885
18 8 6 BOCCIARDO FRANCESCO S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi  00:33.86 885
20 5 2 FIDALGO JOAO S9 2003 Portugal 00:27.12 883
21 11 4 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 Brazil 00:33.96 879
22 4 3 AMODEO ALBERTO S8 2000 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 00:28.33 874
23 6 8 GLOCK TALISSON S6 1995 Brazil 00:31.31 871
24 1 2 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS S13 2002 Netherlands 00:25.41 853
25 13 3 CORDEIRO DA SILVA RONYSTONY S4 1980 Brazil 00:40.28 845
26 4 7 ROzZOY CHARLES S8 1987 France 00:28.78 841
27 3 1 KOWALSKI GABRIEL S9 2004 Poland 00:27.77 834
28 2 5 OGORZALEK ALAN S10 2003 Poland 00:26.25 832
29 1 7 RZETELSKI KAMIL S13 1996 Poland 00:25.75 825
29 1 1 I1ZADYAR SHAHIN S10 1993 Iran 00:26.34 825
31 1 8 MARAIS FLORENT S10 2000 France 00:26.36 823
32 3 7 SOUZA MATHEUS S11 1992 Brazil 00:28.13 819
33 2 3 PANKOV KIRILL S13 1995 Uzbekistan 00:25.97 806
34 4 6 MENESES MARCO S11 2001 Portugal 00:28.37 800
35 5 8 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic 00:28.47 792
36 2 1 KALINOWSKI RAFAL S10 1997 Poland 00:27.08 761
37 2 7 STRASIK TADEAS S10 2000 Czech Republic 00:27.12 757
38 5 4 TOMCZYK DAWID S9 2001 Poland 00:28.90 742
39 5 1 SEMJONOVS JURIJS S8 1997 Latvia 00:30.23 727
40 12 6 TOBERA ERIC S4 1993 Brazil 00:42.47 722
41 2 8 ZEYGHAMINEJAD SINA S10 2001 Iran 00:27.52 721
42 10 2 DALIYEV SIYAZBEK S5 1990 Kazakhstan 00:36.46 718
43 3 3 MAKOWSKI WOJCIECH S11 1992 Poland 00:29.39 715
= 44 11 6 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS S5 1996 Greece 00:36.53 713
E 45 5 7 BASSANI FEDERICO S11 1996 S S. Lazio Nuoto 00:29.48 707
% 46 3 8 PORTAL KYLIAN S13 2006 France 00:27.09 704
% 47 8 7 MARTINEZ VALDES RAUL ALBERTO S6 2000 Mexico 00:33.73 700
§ 48 18 3 BIKTIMIROV BOGDAN S12 2002 Uzbekistan 00:27.03 695
i 49 15 6 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL S3 1999 Mexico 00:49.70 690
2 50 9 4 MELONE DE OLIVEIRA GABRIEL S6 1999 Brazil 00:33.87 689
£ 51 5 3 DRAG PRZEMYSLAW S11 2002 Poland 00:29.95 666
-§ 52 6 4 JURECKI JAN S10 2004 Poland 00:28.18 661
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56 13
57 9
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59 15
60 4
61 4
62 12
63 18
64 11
65 9
65 17
67 19
68 14
69 7
70 17
71 6
72 11
73 5
74 18
75 13
76 9
77 12
78 8
79 7
80 17
81 17
82 19
83 11
84 16
85 16
86 19
87 15
88 19
89 16
90 18
91 16
- 3
- 6
- 6
- 6
-7
- 8
-7
- 8
-9
-7
-7
- 8
-9
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

ROJAS CABRERA ALEJANDRO YARED
CAETANO NASCIMENTO HENRIQUE
KNEZEVIC KARLO
ERNHOFER ANDREAS
VANEK JAKUB
BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK
BONI VINCENZO

CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO
AFANASYEV ANDREY
PETRACEK ARNOST
ILYUKEVICH KIRILL
BEGGIATO LUIGI

BATKA MARTIN

STANAR LUKA

DA SILVA JOSE RONALDO
LUQUE MIGUEL

NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN
ODILOV SHOYATBEK
KOESZEGVARY BALINT
ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM
ASLAN MUSTAFA
KHAYRULLAEV ABDULAZIZ
TOPKIN MATZ

SOARES RICARDO
MORENO GUALACO KEVIN ALFONSO
PACE ETTORE EDOARDO
RODELLA THOMAS
GLUSIC GASPER
DJUROVIC ANDRIJA

LIMA DE SOUZA RUAN FELIPE
GARLASCHI FABIO
MARIGLIANO EMMANUELE
CONTI ALESSANDRO
FEITEN GABRIEL
MASSUSSI ANDREA
ZHULDASBAYEV SHAKHAN
COTTICELLI GIUSEPPE
ORTIKOV BAKHTIYORJON
FRISON WILLIAM
CAPALBO ANDREA
PASQUINI ROBERTO
APUANI ALESSANDRO
L'ABBATE LORENZO
DRAIBINE MAHMOUD
FRANCESCONI LODOVICO
WULZER TOMMASO
RANIERI FABRIZIO
ALIBRANDI LORENZO
TALLONE MATTEO
MARINELLI MICHELE
MODESTI WILLIAM

GALDINI SAMUELE

DI SANTO GIACOMO
CARFORA ALESSANDRO
PELOZZI AMERIGO
MASCHERONI NICOLO'
POZZAN STEFANO

BERNINI GIULIO

NEZIRAJ ALMEDIN

ROSSI GIOVANNI

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puliia ¢ Sanificazor

S6
S10
S7
S4
S7
S8
S3
S11
S12
S4
S12
S4
S7
S7
S1
S4
S9
S9
S10
S6
S12
S8
S4
S8
S5
S9
S13
S6
S9
S10
S8
S3
S3
S2
S5
S3
S6
S4
S3
S10
S10
S10
S9
S12
S9
S10
S13
S8
S10
S8
S10
S8
S9
S8
S8
S9
S7
S9
S13
S9

=3

™ Eurol

1993
1999
1996
1997
2008
2006
1988
2003
1998
1991
1995
1998
2005
2006
1980
1976
2005
2003
2008
2004
1999
2001
1998
1999
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
1992
2007
1995
2002
1980
1994
1980
2000
2000
1978
1971
1968
2000
2001
2002
2000
2007
2007
1994
1998
1995
1996
2003
1991
2004
1988
2008
1985
1990
2009
2004

TOURIST GROUP

Spain

Brazil

Croatia

Austria

Czech Republic

Uzbekistan

G.S Fiamme Oro / Caravaggio Sporting Village Ssd. a R.L.
Brazil

Kazakhstan

Czech Republic

Kazakhstan

Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
Slovakia

Slovenia

Brazil

Spain

Romania

Uzbekistan

Germany

Slovenia

Turkey

Uzbekistan

Estonia

Portugal

Colombia

Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
Slovenia

Montenegro

Brazil

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Centro Sportivo Portici

A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
Brazil

A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
Kazakhstan

Centro Sportivo Portici

Uzbekistan

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
A.S.D Nuoto Valdinievole

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Ssd Paideia Sport

Acqua Team Senigallia Asd

Asd Verona Swimming Team
A.S.H.D. Novara Aps

Asd | Ragazzi Di Panormus

A.S.H.D. Novara Aps

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Briantea84 A.S.D.

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
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00:34.34
00:28.36
00:33.05
00:44.03
00:33.18
00:31.49
00:51.55
00:30.84
00:28.32
00:45.14
00:28.45
00:45.31
00:34.29
00:34.29
01:20.39
00:45.93
00:31.61
00:31.75
00:29.99
00:36.78
00:29.59
00:34.21
00:48.18
00:34.50
00:41.58
00:33.53
00:31.17
00:39.64
00:34.87
00:33.31
00:37.06
01:01.46
01:01.98
01:24.83
00:50.43
01:09.67
00:48.62
01:03.36
01:19.06
00:27.73
00:29.47
00:30.72
00:31.05
00:31.20
00:31.41
00:31.48
00:31.81
00:32.07
00:32.10
00:32.42
00:32.49
00:33.20
00:33.69
00:33.76
00:33.77
00:34.53
00:34.57
00:34.64
00:34.93
00:35.15

654
644
634
628
623
621
593
588
572
561
559
551
534
534
517
513
505
493
492
467
451
396
384
374
366
347
329
274
253
227
206
162
147

94

40

26

16
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

FAGIOLI LORENZO
PILUTTI SEBASTIAN
DRAIBINE OTHMAN
LOLLOBATTISTA TOMMASO
TORSANI LEONARDO
BERTINI TOMMASO
AMBROSINI DANILO
BASTI SIMONE

MESSINA EMILIANO
GECCHELE LEONARDO
GERI RICCARDO

LIJOI MARCO

PERUZZO LORENZO
ZENI LORENZO
LEGROTTAGLIE GIULIO
CRISTIANI FEDERICO
BRUSCA MATTEO

GIOIA ALDO SALVATORE
SANTINELLI LEONARDO
CASTIGLIONI SAMUELE
DI GENNARO ANDREA
SCARPA MAURO
LORENZO GABRIELE
BALAN OVIDIU-MARINEL
SCIRE' CALABRISOTTO PAOLO
PASSERINI PIETRO
SBRICCOLI CARLO
KULKAYEV AISULTAN
VIDAL MATTEO

SONZA ALEN

AZZARITO ANDREA
RADULOVIC TOMAS
PACCHIAROTTI ALESSANDRO
SARCINA GIACOMO
PIRONE VINCENZO
MORANDI TOMMASO
SICURANI SILVIO
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RESULTS

S8
S9
S11
S11
S8
S7
S7
S7
S6
S6
S6
S12
S5
S6
S4
S5
S5
S6
S11
S6
S5
S6
S4
S6
S5
S4
S5
S5
S4
S4
S3
S5
S3
S3
S3
S8
S9

Eurol

1989
2005
1997
2005
1979
2005
1976
1995
1987
2008
1993
1987
2000
2001
2004
2005
1993
1966
2009
1991
2002
1980
2006
2002
1978
2004
1991
1994
1984
1980
1999
2002
1990
1992
1988
2007
1978
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TOURIST GROUP

Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Adus Triestina Nuoto

A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Asd Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus Asd
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Asd Crazy Waves

Asd | Ragazzi Di Panormus
Asd Verona Swimming Team
Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Rari Nantes Romagna Asd

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Asd Elpis

Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Asd All Sporting

Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps

A.S.D. Propatria Disabili Busto Arsizio

Framarossport S.S.D. Srl

Asd Trivium

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus

A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv

Toscana Disabili Sport Onlus Asd
Asd Trivium

Kazakhstan

Sport Life Onlus A.S.D.

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
S.S.D. Nuotatori Genovesi
Montenegro

A.S.D. Vitersport Odv

Polisport Dream Team Asd
Centro Sportivo Portici

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
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00:35.20
00:36.81
00:37.05
00:37.05
00:38.59
00:38.72
00:40.27
00:40.65
00:41.31
00:41.42
00:41.59
00:41.69
00:43.39
00:43.40
00:43.52
00:43.53
00:43.77
00:45.82
00:47.07
00:47.35
00:47.68
00:47.69
00:48.41
00:50.49
00:51.95
00:58.64
00:59.53
00:59.76
01:01.60
01:02.51
01:06.44
01:06.82
01:07.67
01:28.50
01:47.55
DNS
DNS
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50m Freestyle Heat
S1-S13
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 12:23
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 2 RIBEIRO MARIANA S9 1995 Brazil
2 3 1 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia
3 1 4 GOMES SANTIAGO MARIA CAROLINA  s12 1985 Brazil
4 1 8 VEIGA SUSANA S9 2000 Portugal
5 1 1 BARRERA ZAPATA MARIA PAULA S10 2001 Colombia
5 2 3 BULTJE FLORIANNE S9 1998 Netherlands
7 3 5 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA S8 1998 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
8 2 1 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA S8 1998 Brazil
9 1 6 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA S10 1997 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
10 1 5 GILLI CARLOTTA S13 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
11 4 4 TERZI GIULIA S7 1995 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
12 6 1 DA SILVA NEVEZ EUZEBIO JOANA MARIA JACIARA S5 1987 Brazil
13 1 3 DA SILVA SOUSA LUCILENE S12 2000 Brazil
14 2 6 RAJAHALME JENNA S10 2002 Finland
15 2 2 BRUINSMA LIESETTE S11 2000 Netherlands
16 1 7 BERRA ALESSIA S12 1994 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
17 3 4 SUPIOT CLAIRE S9 1968 France
18 7 7 VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA S4 1998 Brazil
19 2 5 REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE S10 2003 Germany
20 3 6 PAULI AGATHE S9 2003 France
21 3 3 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia
22 2 4 PIERRE EMELINE S10 1999 France
23 2 8 LEBRUN TATYANA S10 2004 Belgium
24 6 5 GARCIA VELASQUEZ ISABELLE S6 2002 Brazil
25 4 2 PINTO RENATA S9 1999 Portugal
26 4 1 RUVALCABA NUNEZ PAOLA LIZETTE S8 1998 Mexico
27 3 2 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
28 4 8 NOVINA PAULA S8 2003 Croatia
29 5 2 WEBER-TREIBER SABINE S7 1979 Austria
30 7 1 MIRANDA HERRERA NELY S4 1972 Mexico
31 4 6 PALAZZETTI DANIELA S10 1996 S S. Lazio Nuoto
32 3 8 MARTINS MACHADO CATARINA S9 2004 Brazil
33 4 3 LINHARTOVA EVA S9 2000 Czech Republic
34 2 7 MORCEAU LEANE S12 2003 France
35 5 8 DUBININA ALINA S8 1990 Kazakhstan
36 3 7 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
37 7 2 ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA S6 1976 Kazakhstan
38 11 5 MERCURIO GAIA S8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
39 4 5 LEWIS REBECCA S10 2003 Great Britain
40 11 6 CORDINICHIARA S7 2000 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
41 7 4 CASTRO ANA S8 1997 Portugal
42 6 8 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH S9 2007 Uganda
43 6 7 ROSSI LANGAMER LARISSA NAKABAYASHI S11 1998 Brazil
4 7 3 AERE KATIA S7 1971 Asd Trivium
45 5 4 LAZARIDOU MARINA NIKOLETA S9 2005 Greece
46 11 2 PEREIRA BARRETO MAIARA REGINA  S3 1987 Brazil
47 5 6 CIKA ADLIN S10 2008 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
48 11 3 MESCHINI CATERINA S6 2002 S S. Lazio Nuoto
49 8 4 FOTIA GIORGIA S6 2006 S S. Lazio Nuoto
50 7 5 ANDERSSON WULF IDA S7 1998 Sweden
51 6 6 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA S9 2004 Centro Sportivo Portici
52 7 8 KOUPILOVA AGATA S6 1999 Czech Republic
] af%; d DApNIELI Supﬂ}t{'ﬁg lboca ASSO@%%!;EEM ) S E% . agidosimpi®x  CENTRO ﬂgumao friul sbréu
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Women

Time

00:28.44
00:33.98
00:27.31
00:29.88
00:28.87
00:30.15
00:31.88
00:31.99
00:29.17
00:28.03
00:34.15
00:38.33
00:28.06
00:29.58
00:31.56
00:28.59
00:31.36
00:41.09
00:30.35
00:32.10
00:32.13
00:30.85
00:31.42
00:38.08
00:33.06
00:35.15
00:32.15
00:35.43
00:37.65
00:44.34
00:32.47
00:33.97
00:34.24
00:31.38
00:36.25
00:32.94
00:39.73
00:36.34
00:33.33
00:38.99
00:37.03
00:35.37
00:36.15
00:39.83
00:35.81
01:00.82
00:34.72
00:41.96
00:42.59
00:41.58
00:37.56
00:44.01

Pt

1009
961
940
938
924
924
920
914
907
904
898
897
895
882
875
861
854
853
833
808
806
800
761
749
745
727
710
709
699
691
687
683
665
661
655
653
651
650
625
616
604
586
575
564
556
536
525
518
481
458
439
402
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS
SCHNARNDORF SUSANA S4 1967 Brazil
HERNANDEZ TORRES KARINA AMAYRANI S5 1994 Mexico
RODRIGUES ESTHEFANY S5 1998 Brazil
BELOTTI SARA S12 1999 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
CEPAVICIUTE GABRIELE S6 2006 Lithuania
GHIRETTI GIULIA S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro / Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
DEDIVANOVIC ISKRA S9 2008 Montenegro
MANTOAN LARA S12 1999 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
SOLA YLENIA S6 1995 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA S6 2000 Brazil
SECCI FRANCESCA S9 1990 Sa.Spo. Cagliari Onlus
TEOFILI VIVIANA S13 2003 S S. Lazio Nuoto
POZzZI MARTA S9 2000 Polisportiva Terraglio Asd
VICCH SILVIA S9 2000 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
BARCELLAN FRANCESCA S8 1976 S S. Lazio Nuoto
BELLINGERI GIULIA S7 2000 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
ALFEI MARTINA S7 2007 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio
ALBICINI CRISTINA S12 1969 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
PEZZETTI ELENA S8 2002 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
PASSUELLO GIULIA S7 1986 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd Arl
D'OTTAVI DARIA S6 1994 S S. Lazio Nuoto
FRESTA DENISE S5 1996 Asd All Sporting
THEUMA MAJA S6 2000 Malta
RIVA GIULIA S5 1991 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
SIMION EMMA S5 1997 Polisportiva Terraglio Asd
MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA S4 2005 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
SANTONOCITO LISA S5 1982 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps
STROPPA FEDERICA S4 1977 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
FRANDOLI JASMIN S3 1985 Adus Triestina Nuoto
PAPPALARDO VALERIA S3 1967 Asd Crazy Waves
PINZONI CARLOTTA S2 1982 Rari Nantes Valsugana Ssd Arl
AYBAR DIAZ LOURDES ALEJANDRA S8 1988 Dominican Republic
ESABOTINI AURORA S7 2002 ltalica Sport Srl Ssd
ZANCOPE CHIARA S4 1973 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus
LYANY AMAL S7 2001 Morocco
GEMIGNANI STEFANIA S2 1985 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio
CORUZZI GIORGIA S8 2006 Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
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00:50.92
00:50.01
00:50.22
00:37.51
00:48.12
00:52.20
00:46.42
00:42.62
00:54.00
00:55.08
00:34.09
00:35.34
00:37.80
00:38.02
00:45.63
00:45.72
00:46.31
00:47.82
00:49.10
00:49.69
00:56.05
00:56.58
01:08.42
01:08.45
01:10.12
01:11.15
01:11.78
01:38.25
01:45.75
01:50.36
02:10.55
DNS
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DNS
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296
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244
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65
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50m Breaststroke Heat Men
SB1 - SB3
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 12:59
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 5 MORELLI EFREM SB3 1979 G.S Fiamme Oro / Canottieri Baldesio Asc 00:50.73 818
2 1 4 LUQUE MIGUEL SB3 1976 Spain 00:51.69 783
3 1 3 ERNHOFER ANDREAS SB3 1997 Austria 00:53.60 710
4 1 8 CASTORENA ARNULFO SB2 1978 Mexico 01:00.36 629
5 1 1 TOBERA ERIC SB3 1993 Brazil 00:56.36 603
6 2 4 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ JESUS SB2 1991 Mexico 01:01.60 585
7 1 2 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ GUSTAVO SB3 1994 Mexico 00:59.14 496
8 1 7 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MANUEL SB3 1997 Spain 00:59.37 488
9 2 5 MARIGLIANO EMMANUELE SB2 1995 Centro Sportivo Portici 01:07.00 401
10 2 3 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL SB2 1999 Mexico 01:09.23 333
11 2 2 CONTI ALESSANDRO SB2 2002 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 01:25.25 55
12 2 6 BEGGIATO LUIGI SB3 1998 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza  01:23.75 24
13 2 7 FERRER ROBLES DANIEL SB2 2002 Spain 01:37.92
14 2 1 FRISON WILLIAM SB2 1978 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus 01:43.04
15 3 4 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO SB2 2002 Brazil 01:45.38
- 2 8 FRIGERIO SIMONE SB2 1985 Briantea84 A.S.D. 01:35.16  ExH
- 3 3  TURINI GIOVANNI SB2 1998 Asd Aguateam Nuoto Cuoio 01:48.55 ExH
- 3 5 SARCINA GIACOMO SB3 1992 Polisport Dream Team Asd 01:53.50
- 3 6 BRAYSHAW JACOB SB2 2002 Canada 01:57.70
- 3 2 ZHULDASBAYEV SHAKHAN SB2 1980 Kazakhstan 02:33.27
- 1 6 DADAON AMI OMER SB3 2000 lIsrael DNS
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50m Breaststroke Heat
SB1-SB3 C.ITA

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 13:10

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
0 1 5 FRANDOLI JASMIN SB2 1985 Adus Triestina Nuoto
0 1 4 ZANCOPE CHIARA SB3 1973 Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus

o p . 7 )@ avis —— % P ~ .
uperAbile oca ‘SERVZI PROFESSIONALI Gfidosimplex  CENTRO [ UFFICIO o]
Jaked Phwen INEUL ASOCUONE VLT b S friul§ 7bréu

Page Nr 51

o>

N
natatoria

Women

Time Pt

02:35.44 EXH
DNS EXH

armonia VYenezia
sviagai  Ajrport

Results available online on natatoria.it


natatoria.it

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

\s,i,,,),,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Backstroke
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

BARLAAM SIMONE
HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER
VEARNCOMBE CAMERON
MENCIOTTI RICCARDO
KHALILI NADER
PARMENTIER AYMERIC
PALAZZO MISHA

MARAIS FLORENT
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ITALIANI SANGUE

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puia ©

Sanificazione.

Heat

S9

S14
S14
S10
S14
S14
S14
S10

Year

2000
2004
2002
1994
2001
1993
2002
2000

TOURIST GROUP

Team

G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Denmark

Great Britain

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Finland

Belgium

Asd Verona Swimming Team
France
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natatoria

Men
Time Pt
01:02.98 977
01:02.60 947
01:02.98 937
01:01.84 932
01:05.25 870
01:06.13 842
01:06.64 825
DNS
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sviagai  Ajrport

Results available online on natatoria.it
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Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

\s,ﬁm),,,,,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
- RESULTS

WORLD SERIES

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Backstroke Heat
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:09

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS S13 2002 Netherlands

2 1 5 TAKKEN BAS S10 1999 Netherlands

3 1 6 MENESES MARCO S11 2001 Portugal

4 1 7 DORSMAN ROGIER S11 1999 Netherlands

5 1 2 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic

6 1 1 OZAETA VELASCO MARCO S8 2002 Spain

7 1 3 LABRADOR FERNANDEZ JAVIER S14 2001 Spain

- 1 8 SINOVCIC DINO S6 1992 Croatia
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diPulzia o Sanficazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE E ropa
TOURIST GROUP
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Men
Time Pt
01:00.69 849
01:05.93 802
01:12.34 789
01:12.71 777
01:12.88 771
01:15.12 742
01:09.80 715
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Backstroke Heat

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:13

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 1 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14
2 1 2 KRATOCHVIL DAVID Si11
3 2 5 KENZHEBEK DIAS S10
4 2 6 GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM Si11
5 2 8 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM S6
6 2 3 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN S9
7 2 2 JURECKIJAN S10
8 2 7 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK S8
- 2 4 MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN S14
- 2 1 BAESLER JANEK UWE S7
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di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE g

Year

2004
2007
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2006
2005
2007

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team

Denmark

Czech Republic

Kazakhstan

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Slovenia

Romania

Poland

Uzbekistan

Malaysia

Germany

Page Nr 54
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Men

Time Pt
01:02.60 947
01:12.88 771
01:08.27 718
01:15.54 682
01:27.37 631
01:14.05 624
01:14.83 471
01:24.33 433

01:02.72 EXH

01:23.52 EXH
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Backstroke Heat

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:18

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 4 MASKILL POPPY S14
2 1 5 ROULET ANAELLE S10
3 1 6 SOARES DE OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA S14
4 1 3 GILLICARLOTTA S13
5 1 8 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ S9
6 1 2 VAN DER KRUK AMBER S14
6 1 1 MECIC EMMA S9
8 1 7 GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA S14

Year

2005
1996
2000
2001
2005
2001
2007
2005

RESULTS

Team

Great Britain

France

Brazil

G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
Spain

Netherlands

Croatia

Spain
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di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
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TOURIST GROUP

Page Nr 55
""—__-E/'_A“
natatoria

Women

Time Pt
01:09.12 951
01:10.36 907
01:11.28 896
01:09.65 883
01:16.45 871
01:12.68 857
01:16.97 857
01:14.69 798
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Backstroke
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:22
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA

PAULI AGATHE

RUVALCABA NUNEZ PAOLA LIZETTE
MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA

PIERRE EMELINE

URATA MANAMI

RABBOLINI MARTINA

SHEFFIELD GEORGIA
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di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE g

Heat

S8
S9
S8
S14
S10
S9
S11
S14

Year

1998
2003
1998
2006
1999
2003
1998
2005

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team

Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
France

Mexico

France

France

Japan

G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus
Great Britain
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Women

Time Pt
01:22.03 877
01:20.20 766
01:26.31 766
01:16.01 757
01:15.61 752
01:20.73 750
01:25.98 741
01:16.72 735
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\sy,,),,% 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SeriEs

NG RESULTS
100m Backstroke Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:27
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 2 MASKILL POPPY S14 2005 Great Britain
2 1 4 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ S9 2005 Spain
3 1 1 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia
4 1 3 GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA S14 2005 Spain
5 1 5 MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA S14 2006 France
6 1 6 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA S14 2005 Great Britain
7 2 4 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
8 2 7 RICELILY S8 2004 Great Britain
9 2 5 LEBRUN TATYANA S10 2004 Belgium
10 2 6 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
11 2 8 CEPAVICIUTE GABRIELE S6 2006 Lithuania
12 2 1 MERCURIO GAIA S8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
13 2 3 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
14 2 2 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
dtea B, vk Ao BPE. Dimz B o omofSumo miti

TOURIST GROUP

Page Nr 57
_
natatoria

Women

Time

01:09.12
01:16.45
01:16.97
01:14.69
01:16.01
01:16.72
01:17.32
01:28.78
01:19.80
01:21.18
01:40.22
01:33.55
01:24.13
01:26.41

Pt

951
871
857
798
757
735
716
697
615
589
573
559
472
400
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\s,l,,,),,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Breaststroke
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:31
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS
BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO
DORSMAN ROGIER

RAIMONDI STEFANO

CRISPIN NELSON

VEARNCOMBE CAMERON

FUENTES GARCIA MOISES
BENNETT NICHOLAS
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Sanificazione.

di Puia ©
ITALIANI SANGUE g N

Heat

Year

SB7 1998
SB14 2004
SB111999
SB9 1998
SB6 1992
SB14 2002
SB4 1974
SB14 2003

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team

Colombia

Brazil

Netherlands

G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team
Colombia

Great Britain

Colombia

Canada
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Men
Time Pt
01:11.53 1070
01:04.93 1019
01:11.67 1005
01:06.41 987
01:21.31 941
01:10.25 912
01:38.22 894
DNS

armonia VYenezia
sviagai  Ajrport

Results available online on natatoria.it

AMR


natatoria.it

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

\s,i,,,),,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Breaststroke
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:36

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

MUSABEKOV FIRDAVSBEK
PARMENTIER AYMERIC
WETEKAM MAURICE
IZADYAR SHAHIN
RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO
PALAZZO MISHA

ONEA ANDREAS
ZEYGHAMINEJAD SINA

OO UTAWN R
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ITALIANI SANGUE

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puia ©

Sanificazione.

Heat

Year

SB131997
SB14 1993
SB9 2006
SB9 1993
SB5 1992
SB14 2002
SB8 1992
SB9 2001

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Uzbekistan

Belgium

Germany

Iran

Brazil

Asd Verona Swimming Team
Austria

Iran
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natatoria

Men

Time Pt
01:08.29 896
01:11.72 877
01:11.52 875
01:13.10 836
01:39.82 828
01:13.97 822
01:17.55 822
01:14.01 813
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2 ono RESULTS natatoria
100m Breaststroke Heat Men

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:40

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt

1 1 1 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO SB14 2004 Brazil 01:04.93 1019 AMR
2 1 2 WETEKAM MAURICE SB9 2006 Germany 01:11.52 875

3 2 4 CORDEIRO TOMAS SB9 2004 Portugal 01:15.58 772

4 2 1 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL SB6 2005 Brazil 01:32.33 708

5 2 3 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK SB8 2006 Uzbekistan 01:23.39 673

6 2 5 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER SB14 2004 Denmark 01:20.11 657

7 2 2 KRATOCHVIL DAVID SB112007 Czech Republic 01:27.48 655

8 2 8 RESTA MASSIMO SB7 2004 S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L. 01:34.47 618 ITA
9 2 7 KOWALSKI GABRIEL SB8 2004 Poland 01:29.32 518

10 2 6 KENZHEBEK DIAS SB9 2004 Kazakhstan 01:24.86 517
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Breaststroke Heat
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:45

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year
1 1 4 ALONSO MORALES MICHELLE SB141994
2 1 5 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ SB141998
3 1 3 BORGES CARNEIRO DEBORA SB14 1998
4 1 6 LEBRUN TATYANA SB9 2004
5 1 2 MASKILL POPPY SB14 2005
5 1 1 GHIRETTI GIULIA SB4 1994
7 1 8 BOGGIONI MONICA SB4 1998
8 1 7 MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA SB14 2006
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ITALIANI SANGUE ropa
TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team

Spain

Brazil

Brazil

Belgium

Great Britain

G.S Fiamme Oro / Ego Nuoto A.S.D.

G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.

France
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Women

Time Pt
01:15.72 1016
01:18.76 966
01:19.31 956
01:19.96 944
01:24.64 851
01:54.77 851
01:55.89 833
01:28.14 774
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PARA SWIMMING
WORLD SERIES

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

100m Breaststroke

B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:49

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.

No U hWN R
PR RRRPRRR

Lan

O, O NWO AN

Athlete

RABBOLINI MARTINA

PINTO RENATA

KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH

NOVINA PAULA

BRUINSMA LIESETTE

SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE
SOMELLERA MANDUJANO NAOMI
BERUBE CAMILLE

SUperAb%; ){ég{a Assocwﬁmngnmﬂ

di Puia ©
ITALIANI SANGUE g N

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI

Sanificazione.

Heat

Year

SB111998
SB9 1999
SB8 2007
SB8 2003
SB11 2000
SB14 2004
SB7 1998
SB6 1995

TOURIST GROUP

Team

G.S. Dil. Non Vedenti Milano - Onlus
Portugal

Uganda

Croatia

Netherlands

Mexico

Mexico

Canada
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Women
Time Pt
01:33.15 834
01:25.51 832
01:29.66 802
01:30.16 792
01:35.91 777
01:28.05 776
01:42.28 772
DNS
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PARA SWIMMING
WORLD SERIES

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

100m Breaststroke
Youth final

RESULTS

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 17:54

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNPEP

p
Jaked 5.&.

NNMNNNNMNNMNNNRPRPREPRE

Lan

OFRPrO~NWOWNOAORMWMOORELDN

Athlete

LEBRUN TATYANA

MASKILL POPPY
KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH
SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE
MAURIN ESPIAU ASSYA

WILLIS MEGHAN

SHEFFIELD GEORGIA

MARTINS MACHADO CATARINA
KARDASZ NADIA

PIEC ALICJA

GALACHE ARELLANO ARIADNA
LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ
RICE LILY

SuperAb%; ){éOKQ Assoct\gmgnum
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di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.

Heat

Year

SB9 2004
SB14 2005
SB8 2007
SB14 2004
SB14 2006
SB9 2007
SB14 2005
SB8 2004
SB9 2005
SB8 2007
SB14 2005
SB8 2005
SB7 2004

=3

Eurol

TOURIST GROUP

Belgium
Great Britain
Uganda
Mexico
France
Great Britain
Great Britain
Brazil
Poland
Poland
Spain

Spain

Great Britain

- ; @ =
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natatoria

Women

Team Time

01:19.96
01:24.64
01:29.66
01:28.05
01:28.14
01:29.85
01:30.99
01:35.72
01:35.99
01:39.82
01:36.84
01:41.24
01:55.86

Sviaqai

Pt

944
851
802
776
774
735
708
667
590
573
570
540
498
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RESULTS

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Freestyle
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:30

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 8 DOSSANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2
2 1 3 BARLAAM SIMONE S9
3 1 4 RAIMONDI STEFANO S1
4 1 5 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO s1
5 1 1 FANTIN ANTONIO S6
6 1 2 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS s7
7 1 7 BICELLI FEDERICO S7
8 1 6 MICHALENTZAKIS DIMOSTHENIS S8
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Heat

Year

2002
2000
0 1998
0 1990
2001
1998
1999
1998
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TOURIST GROUP

Page Nr 64
natatoria
Men
Team Time Pt
Brazil 00:53.08 1071 AMR
G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 00:24.88 1024
G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team 00:23.80 1007
Brazil 00:24.29 977
G.S Fiamme Oro/ S S. Lazio Nuoto 00:29.56 975
Colombia 00:28.38 967
A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 00:28.40 965 ITA
Greece 00:27.37 938
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RESULTS

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Freestyle
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:34

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

BECKER DA SILVA BRUNO
CRISPIN NELSON
ASLANOV ISLAM

CIULLI SIMONE

MATAKAS EDGARAS
LAHTEENMAKI LEO
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ITALIANI SANGUE
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di Puia ©

SILVA DE SOUZA GABRIEL CRISTIANO

Sanificazione.

Heat

Year

S2 1990
S6 1992
S13 1993
S9 1986
S11 1998
S9 1991
S8 1995
S13 1998

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Brazil

Colombia

Uzbekistan

Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
Lithuania

Finland

Brazil

Uzbekistan
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Men

Time Pt
00:57.75 962
00:29.99 951
00:24.14 950
00:26.41 933
00:26.68 925
00:26.81 906
00:28.04 894
00:24.92 892
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2 ono RESULTS natatoria
50m Freestyle Heat Men

Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:38

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 1 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 Brazil 00:34.38 854
2 1 5 KOWALSKI GABRIEL S9 2004 Poland 00:27.53 853
3 1 6 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic 00:28.49 790
4 1 4 PORTAL KYLIAN S13 2006 France 00:26.94 718
5 1 3 JURECKIJAN S10 2004 Poland 00:27.95 682
6 1 2 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK S8 2006 Uzbekistan 00:31.22 644
7 1 8 BATKA MARTIN S7 2005 Slovakia 00:35.45 443
- 1 7 VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic 00:33.63 EXH
] af%;d 5“ Supﬂ}t{'ﬁé ){50( Asso&%ﬁm ) mieneal E%m GgidosimeBx CENTRO&%UFFICIO friulf ybrau  STioge X|ern pe 5 13
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Freestyle
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:42
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

RIBEIRO MARIANA

VARGAS BLANCO SARA

BULTJE FLORIANNE

PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA

VEIGA SUSANA

GOMES SANTIAGO MARIA CAROLINA
BARRERA ZAPATA MARIA PAULA
JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA
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Heat

S9
S6
S9
S8
S9
S1

Year

1995
2006
1998
1998
2000
2 1985

S10 2001

S8

1998

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team

Brazil

Colombia

Netherlands

Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
Portugal

Brazil

Colombia

Brazil
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Women

Time Pt
00:28.58 1003
00:34.12 955
00:29.60 953
00:31.24 952
00:29.68 949
00:27.39 936
00:28.96 919
00:31.98 914
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PARA SWIMMING
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Freestyle Heat

B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:46

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 6 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA S10
2 1 1 TERZI GIULIA s7
3 1 5 DA SILVA SOUSA LUCILENE S12
4 1 2 RAJAHALME JENNA S10
5 1 7 BRUINSMA LIESETTE Si11
6 1 4 GILLI CARLOTTA S13
7 1 3 BERRA ALESSIA S12
8 1 8 DASILVA NEVEZ EUZEBIO JOANA MARIA JACIARA S5

Year

1997
1995
2000
2002
2000
2001
1994
1987

RESULTS

Team

Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Brazil

Finland

Netherlands

G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Brazil

lallzecl P st )@OKQ VIS v % GffidosimpiBx CENTRO&%UFHCIO friul ybriu

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE

TOURIST GROUP
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Women

Time Pt
00:29.07 912
00:33.96 908
00:27.99 899
00:29.35 896
00:31.49 879
00:28.74 859
00:28.84 844
00:39.52 840
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

50m Freestyle
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:51

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 1 VARGAS BLANCO SARA
2 2 5 MECIC EMMA
3 2 4 LEBRUN TATYANA
4 2 3 SORINI MARGHERITA
5 2 2 MARTINS MACHADO CATARINA
6 2 8 MERCURIO GAIA
7 2 6 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY
8 2 7  KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH
9 2 1 LAZARIDOU MARINA NIKOLETA
idfea B, vl oo 8PS D

Heat

Year

S6 2006
S9 2007
S10 2004
S10 2004
S9 2004
S8 2004
S10 2004
S9 2007
S9 2005

. @ 5
E%. GifidosimpiEx CENTRO&E;UFFICIO friul{ ybrau

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team
Colombia
Croatia
Belgium
Asd Verona Swimming Team

Brazil

Asd Csi Trento Nuoto
Mexico

Uganda

Greece
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Women

Time Pt
00:34.12 955
00:32.00 814
00:31.28 771
00:31.90 728
00:33.43 720
00:35.41 710
00:33.41 620
00:35.33 589
00:35.90 550

armonia VYenezia
sviagai  Ajrport

Results available online on natatoria.it

ITA-J

ITA-J


natatoria.it

Composed with Niagara by Siteland (www.siteland.it)

\s,l,,,),,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

Page Nr 70
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; o0 natatoria
50m Breaststroke Heat Men
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:55

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 4 MORELLI EFREM SB3 1979 G.S Fiamme Oro / Canottieri Baldesio Asc 00:50.15 839
2 1 5 LUQUE MIGUEL SB3 1976 Spain 00:51.16 802
3 1 3 ERNHOFER ANDREAS SB3 1997 Austria 00:54.19 687
4 1 8 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ JESUS SB2 1991 Mexico 01:00.77 614
5 1 1 CASTORENA ARNULFO SB2 1978 Mexico 01:01.38 593
6 1 6 TOBERA ERIC SB3 1993 Brazil 00:57.25 568
7 1 2 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ GUSTAVO SB3 1994 Mexico 00:58.30 528
8 1 7 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MANUEL SB3 1997 Spain 00:58.97 503
ifea B sl Atow S Przmm B e awofSuno mabes SRS {500712
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PARA SWIMMING
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50m Breaststroke

B final

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 18:59

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.

No U hWN R
PR RRREPR R

Lan

N, DNWOo oA

Athlete
MARIGLIANO EMMANUELE SB2
ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL sB2
CONTI ALESSANDRO SB2
BEGGIATO LUIGI SB3
FERRER ROBLES DANIEL SB2
DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO SB2
FRISON WILLIAM SB2
l"(\“- TTALIANI SANGUE Y 4 Pukde o Senffosgione.

Heat

Year

1995
1999
2002
1998
2002
2002
1978

Team

Centro Sportivo Portici

Mexico

A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
Spain

Brazil

Asd A.S.P.E.A. Padova Onlus

. ——— . > ”
SuperAbile ){éOKQ s s % GifidosimpiEx cmmo&gumao friul{ Ybriu
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Men

Time Pt
01:06.17 427
01:12.81 240
01:21.19 94
01:15.40 88
01:22.44 80
01:27.61 39
01:44.97 2
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50m Breaststroke Heat Women

A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Saturday 12/03/2022 - 19:03

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 4 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA SB3 1977 Brazil 01:01.71 797
2 1 6 PROCIDA ANGELA SB1 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro / Centro Sportivo Portici  01:49.80 761
3 1 5 MIRANDA HERRERA NELY SB3 1972 Mexico 01:03.64 741
4 1 3 MICKOVA DOMINIKA SB3 1995 Czech Republic 01:16.02 388
5 1 2 RAMIREZ FABIOLA SB2 1990 Mexico 01:54.11 106
- 1 7 VAN WYCK-SMART ALY SB2 2002 Canada DNS

o : — o .
(] p SuperAbile ){éOKQ s s % agidosimpiBx CENTRO&@:UFFICIO friulf ybrdu  FGiager

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE g

TOURIST GROUP
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@ LIGNANO
< SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

400m Freestyle

S6 - S13

Heat

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 09:00

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNPEP

P
Jaked ﬁ.ﬂ.

GQOaOPrWOWPRRPPOWAOAORARREPNPPOWPROWWOAUOOAONWNRERPRPORPWEPNENENENMENDN

Lan

WA WWPAOOOMUIUNDIMIOPFRPRWNNPPONONSNNEPENNOONOOPRORP OGO WO R WAAO

Athlete

FANTIN ANTONIO

BICELLI FEDERICO
BARLAAM SIMONE

GLOCK TALISSON
AMODEO ALBERTO
MENESES MARCO
OGORZALEK ALAN
SOUZA MATHEUS
OLIVEIRA CAIO

WETEKAM MAURICE
TAKKEN BAS
KRATOCHVIL DAVID
KESNAR JONAS
ASLANOV ISLAM

PORTAL KYLIAN
CORDEIRO TOMAS

RESTA MASSIMO

FRYBA PETR

OZAETA VELASCO MARCO
MUSABEKOV FIRDAVSBEK
TURSUNKHUJAEV MUZAFFAR
BIKTIMIROV BOGDAN
SOARES RICARDO
NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN
ILYUKEVICH KIRILL
CASTRO GARCIA MARK
KOESZEGVARY BALINT
DAWAN FRAIDDEN

VANEK JAKUB
KAMCHYBEKOQOV DASTAN
CUNHA PIMENTA JUNIOR ELCIO
BAESLER JANEK UWE
GLUSIC GASPER

ASLAN MUSTAFA
GARLASCHI FABIO

PACE ETTORE EDOARDO
APUANI ALESSANDRO
PASQUINI ROBERTO
POZZAN STEFANO

ROTA MATTEO

ODILOV SHOYATBEK

SuperAbile ){éom SIS

INQ\IL ITALIANI SANGUE

S6
S7
S9
S6
S8
S11
S10
S11
S8
S9
S10
S11
S9
S13
S13
S10
S8
S8
S8
S13
S13
S12
S8
S9
S12
S6
S10
S10
S7
S11
S11
S7
S6
S12
S8
S9
S10
S10
S7
S7
S9

4 diPuizia o Sanificazione. Eul

Year

2001
1999
2000
1995
2000
2001
2003
1992
1993
2006
1999
2007
2001
1993
2006
2004
2004
2003
2002
1997
1998
2002
1999
2005
1995
2003
2008
1986
2008
2001
2003
2007
2007
1999
2007
2006
2000
1968
1985
1994
2003

- @ 5
GfidosimpiBx CENTRO&EUFHCIO friul{ ybrau

TOURIST GROUP

Team

G.S Fiamme Oro / S S. Lazio Nuoto
A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Brazil

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Portugal

Poland

Brazil

Brazil

Germany

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Uzbekistan

France

Portugal

S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
Czech Republic

Spain

Uzbekistan

Uzbekistan

Uzbekistan

Portugal

Romania

Kazakhstan

Spain

Germany

Malaysia

Czech Republic

Kyrgyzstan

Brazil

Germany

Slovenia

Turkey

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus

S S. Lazio Nuoto

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
Uzbekistan
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Time

04:56.39
04:40.43
04:16.23
05:13.52
04:36.70
04:48.53
04:16.37
04:51.17
04:44.92
04:35.28
04:22.15
05:00.03
04:41.39
04:25.81
04:28.10
04:31.14
05:00.10
05:02.91
05:03.65
04:34.61
04:41.06
04:49.63
05:14.52
05:03.86
04:53.64
06:09.04
04:59.31
04:59.80
05:56.60
05:49.99
05:50.48
06:08.94
06:36.63
05:28.69
06:05.38
06:01.03
05:03.20
05:03.56
05:46.39
06:57.18
DSQ

Men

Pt

1005
087
964
902
895
865
860
844
827
810
806
769
753
744
720
716
688
661
654
651
580
551
547
525
508
449
417
412
353
311
307
259
243
191
141

92
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
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400m Freestyle Heat Women
S6 - S13
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 09:48
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 8 TERZI GIULIA S7 1995 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 05:16.53 925
2 1 5 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA S8 1998 Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team 05:02.34 911
3 1 4 MECIC EMMA S9 2007 Croatia 04:56.52 887
4 1 1 PAULIAGATHE S9 2003 France 04:57.12 882
5 2 8 SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA S6 2000 Brazil 05:39.91 856
6 1 3 SUPIOT CLAIRE S9 1968 France 05:03.85 830
7 1 7 VEIGA SUSANA S9 2000 Portugal 05:04.35 826
8 2 6 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ S9 2005 Spain 05:10.45 774
9 2 3 DUSKOVA VENDULA S8 1998 Czech Republic 05:20.20 773
10 2 2 ALCAZAR FIGUEROA MATILDE ESTEFANIA S11 1995 Mexico 05:30.71 770
11 2 5 RUVALCABA NUNEZ PAOLA LIZETTE S8 1998 Mexico 05:29.33 695
12 3 6 TREJO DELGADILLO VIANNEY S6 1994 Mexico 06:03.84 673
13 1 2 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team 05:11.27 636
14 2 4 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico 05:16.85 581
15 3 7 CORDINI CHIARA S7 2000 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza  06:03.19 556
16 4 3 GARCIA VELASQUEZ ISABELLE S6 2002 Brazil 06:21.18 529
17 2 1 WILLIS MEGHAN S10 2007 Great Britain 05:22.84 523
18 3 5 CASTRO ANA S8 1997 Portugal 05:48.36 522
19 5 1 NOVINA PAULA S8 2003 Croatia 05:48.85 518
20 4 2 ZVYAGINTSEVA NATALYA S6 1976 Kazakhstan 06:31.72 443
21 4 4 DUBININA ALINA S8 1990 Kazakhstan 06:00.91 411
22 3 2 LAZARIDOU MARINA NIKOLETA S9 2005 Greece 05:54.17 375
23 4 7 KOUPILOVA AGATA S6 1999 Czech Republic 06:43.98 349
24 3 4 LINHARTOVA EVA S9 2000 Czech Republic 05:58.32 340
25 4 6 AERE KATIA S7 1971 Asd Trivium 06:32.92 314
26 4 1 FOTIA GIORGIA S6 2006 S S. Lazio Nuoto 06:50.69 301
27 3 3 CIKA ADLIN S10 2008 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 05:48.40 291
28 5 7 MERCURIO GAIA S8 2004 Asd Csi Trento Nuoto 06:17.34 280
29 3 8 MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA S9 2004 Centro Sportivo Portici 06:09.06 258
30 5 5 MESCHINI CATERINA S6 2002 S S. Lazio Nuoto 07:14.80 161
31 3 1 BELOTTI SARA S12 1999 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 06:34.60 42
32 5 6 SOLA YLENIA S6 1995 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 08:11.09 18
- 1 6 TARANTELLO FRANCESCA S13 2002 S S. Lazio Nuoto 05:01.19 ExH
- 2 7 SECCI FRANCESCA S9 1990 Sa.Spo. Cagliari Onlus 05:27.97  EXH
- 4 8 PANZA SILVIA S10 1998 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus 06:58.10 EXH
- 5 4 BRUNETTI ROSANNA S10 1964 Acquamarina Team Trieste Onlus 07:24.13  EXH
- 5 3 ALBICINI CRISTINA S12 1969 Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps 07:46.15  EXH
- 5 2 THEUMA MAJA S6 2000 Malta 10:02.26
- 4 5 ROSSILANGAMER LARISSA NAKABAYASHI S11 1998 Brazil DNS

P
Jaked ﬁ.ﬂ.
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NG RESULTS
50m Butterfly Heat
S2-S7
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 10:31
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 5 CRISPIN NELSON S6 1992 Colombia
2 1 7 GLOCK TALISSON S6 1995 Brazil
3 1 4 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS S7 1998 Colombia
4 1 3 MELONE DE OLIVEIRA GABRIEL S6 1999 Brazil
5 1 2 MARTINEZ VALDES RAUL ALBERTO S6 2000 Mexico
6 1 6 ROJAS CABRERA ALEJANDRO YARED S6 1993 Spain
7 3 8 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2 2002 Brazil
8 2 3 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 Brazil
9 1 8 DALIYEV SIYAZBEK S5 1990 Kazakhstan
10 2 5 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM S6 2004 Slovenia
11 4 6 BECKER DA SILVA BRUNO S2 1990 Brazil
12 2 4 FANTIN ANTONIO S6 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro/S S. Lazio Nuoto
13 3 4 PETRACEK ARNOST S4 1991 Czech Republic
14 2 7 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS S5 1996 Greece
15 3 6 TOPKIN MATZ S4 1998 Estonia
16 4 4 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL S3 1999 Mexico
17 2 8 RINCON NARVAEZ MIGUEL ANGEL S5 1994 Colombia
18 2 2 CAMPOS JOAO S7 1979 Portugal
19 2 1 VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic
20 3 2 ROCHA IVO S5 1990 Portugal
21 2 6 KNEZEVIC KARLO S7 1996 Croatia
22 4 5 RENIC LEONARDO S6 1995 Croatia
23 4 3 RODRIGUEZ ROBERTO S6 1992 Brazil
24 3 5 BATKA MARTIN S7 2005 Slovakia
25 3 7 BAESLER JANEK UWE S7 2007 Germany
26 3 1 MASSUSSI ANDREA S5 1994 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
- 3 3 TOLASI ANTONIO S7 1962 Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
- 1 1 MALYAR MARK S7 2000 Israel

/. 5 7’ ){é &S TOLLON IGOR D. Sri % —— A .
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Time

00:32.28
00:32.35
00:30.43
00:33.72
00:33.97
00:34.08
00:57.21
00:35.77
00:36.05
00:36.19
01:00.70
00:36.46
00:43.91
00:39.68
00:46.43
00:54.08
00:42.87
00:39.20
00:40.85
00:45.15
00:41.28
00:44.39
00:44.54
00:43.21
00:46.59
00:54.09
00:43.00
DNS

Men

Pt

876
872
856
795
781
774
767
715
699
647
641
630
489
482
365
315
314
313
235
218
217
213
207
147

68
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

NG RESULTS
50m Butterfly Heat
S2-S7
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 10:45
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 TERZI GIULIA S7 1995 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
2 1 5 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia
3 1 7 GHIRETTI GIULIA S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
4 1 6 DA SILVA NEVEZ EUZEBIO JOANA MARIA JACIARA S5 1987 Brazil
5 1 3 SOMELLERA MANDUJANO NAOMI S7 1998 Mexico
6 1 2 RODRIGUES ESTHEFANY S5 1998 Brazil
7 2 3 SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA S6 2000 Brazil
8 1 8 SACHE SOLENE S5 2003 France
9 1 1 BOGGIONI MONICA S5 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
- 2 5 MOLINARI TOSATTI TERESA MARIA S4 2005 Phb Pol. Bergamasca Onlus
- 2 4 D'EUGENIO STEFANIA S7 1959 A.S.D. Pol. Disabili Fabriano Mirasole
] af?;cl 5“ SU,)I%E/}Q'IZL:; ){éom Asso‘g%%ggggw ) e % G@fidosimplB®  CENTRO f{%umao friul{ ybrau
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Women

Time Pt
00:36.47 877
00:38.67 825
00:49.27 715
00:49.33 713
00:41.35 654
00:51.01 649
00:43.92 588
00:54.89 502
00:57.68 405
01:15.64 EXH
01:16.08 EXH
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100m Butterfly Heat
S8-514

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 10:52
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 BANDEIRA GABRIEL S14 1999 Brazil

2 1 5 RAIMONDI STEFANO S10 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team
3 1 6 MATSUDA ANKU S14 2001 Japan

4 2 2 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14 2004 Denmark

5 2 6 VEARNCOMBE CAMERON S14 2002 Great Britain

6 9 5 MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN S14 2005 Malaysia

7 1 3 ASLANOV ISLAM S13 1993 Uzbekistan

8 1 7 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO S10 1994 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
9 1 8 BARLAAM SIMONE S9 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
10 2 5 OGORZALEK ALAN S10 2003 Poland

11 2 8 LONGARON CARRERAS ADRIAN S14 2001 Spain

12 1 1 MATERA DOUGLAS S13 1993 Brazil

13 9 1 TURSUNKHUJAEV MUZAFFAR S13 1998 Uzbekistan

14 4 4 ANDRADE GUILLEN LUIS ARMANDO S8 1995 Mexico

15 3 2 MICHALENTZAKIS DIMOSTHENIS S8 1998 Greece

16 3 7 AMODEO ALBERTO S8 2000 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
17 4 3 DORSMAN ROGIER S11 1999 Netherlands

18 3 3 KHALILI NADER S14 2001 Finland

19 3 4 HREHOROWICZ IGOR S9 2002 Poland

20 2 3 VAN WANROOIJ THOMAS S13 2002 Netherlands

21 3 6 PALAZZO MISHA S14 2002 Asd Verona Swimming Team
22 1 2 MARAIS FLORENT S10 2000 France

23 2 7 RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO S10 1990 Brazil

24 2 4  PANKOV KIRILL S13 1995 Uzbekistan

25 9 6 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO S14 2004 Brazil

26 4 7 SILVA DE SOUZA GABRIEL CRISTIANO s8 1995 Brazil

27 3 5 VILA REAL FELIPE S14 1997 Brazil

28 5 4 KESNAR JONAS S9 2001 Czech Republic

29 8 4 WETEKAM MAURICE S9 2006 Germany

30 5 2 FIDALGO JOAO S9 2003 Portugal

31 5 1 ROZOY CHARLES S8 1987 France

32 10 4 MUSABEKOV FIRDAVSBEK S13 1997 Uzbekistan

33 4 1 CANCELA DIOGO S8 2002 Portugal

34 4 6 DAALMAN BRAM S14 2003 Netherlands

35 3 1 DAVRAN DORUK S14 1994 Turkey

36 5 7 PARMENTIER AYMERIC S14 1993 Belgium

37 5 6 DANIEL MATTHIS S14 1998 France

38 2 1 STRASIK TADEAS S10 2000 Czech Republic

39 4 2 LAHTEENMAKI LEO S9 1991 Finland

40 4 8 CORDEIRO TOMAS S10 2004 Portugal

41 5 8 ONEA ANDREAS S8 1992 Austria

42 5 3 PORTAL KYLIAN S13 2006 France

43 5 5 SEZGIN HIKMET CEM S14 1997 Turkey

4 6 8 BLAISE SIMON S14 1996 France

45 7 8 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic

46 7 4 TURAN VEYSI S14 2003 Turkey

47 3 8 RZETELSKI KAMIL S13 1996 Poland

48 7 1 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK S8 2006 Uzbekistan

49 4 5 IZADYAR SHAHIN S10 1993 Iran

50 6 3  MINTAZ AHMET S14 1999 Turkey

51 10 3 DAWAN FRAIDDEN S10 1986 Malaysia

51 6 1 KENZHEBEK DIAS S10 2004 Kazakhstan

] af?;cl DApNIELI Supﬂ}t{'ﬁg lboca ASSO@%%!;EEM ) S E%. GidosimplB> CENTRoﬂgLJFHCIO friul sbréu

TOURIST GROUP

Page Nr 77
_
natatoria

Time

00:56.42
00:56.24
00:58.50
00:59.92
01:00.57
01:00.67
00:58.03
01:00.34
01:03.33
01:01.06
01:02.30
00:59.59
00:59.67
01:04.84
01:05.44
01:05.47
01:06.60
01:03.76
01:05.41
01:01.04
01:03.99
01:02.95
01:03.14
01:01.43
01:04.33
01:06.95
01:04.82
01:06.44
01:06.62
01:07.02
01:08.20
01:03.26
01:08.85
01:06.40
01:06.84
01:06.90
01:07.07
01:05.97
01:09.66
01:07.05
01:11.53
01:06.36
01:10.28
01:10.53
01:14.25
01:10.84
01:07.96
01:13.90
01:10.17
01:11.48
01:10.27
01:10.27

Men

Pt

996
972
933
883
859
855
853
826
810
796
791
788
785
783
759
758
746
729
726
724
720
715
707
706
705
697
683
682
674
657
643
621
615
613
593
590
582
578
541
528
499
476
440
429
424
416
403
400
390
389
386
386
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54
55
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60
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PARA SWIMMING
WORLD SERIES
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2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

RESULTS
ZEYGHAMINEJAD SINA S10 2001 Iran
CASALI KEVIN S14 1993 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
JOHANSEN FREDERIK SCHMIDT S14 2002 Denmark
ASLAN MERT S14 1998 Turkey
FRYBA PETR S8 2003 Czech Republic
KOESZEGVARY BALINT S10 2008 Germany
FUELLGRAF JULIAN JEREMY S14 2005 Germany
GOUDA SAID HESSAN KARIM S11 2004 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
KHAYRULLAEV ABDULAZIZ S8 2001 Uzbekistan
MENESES MARCO S11 2001 Portugal
AFANASYEV ANDREY S12 1998 Kazakhstan
GUZMAN HERNANDEZ JOSE ANGEL S14 2005 Mexico
ODILOV SHOYATBEK S9 2003 Uzbekistan
VOCINO DANIELE S14 1996 Adus Triestina Nuoto
MARINELLI MICHELE S8 1995 Acqua Team Senigallia Asd
AGOSTO ALESSANDRO S14 2003 Adus Triestina Nuoto
ALIBRANDI LORENZO S8 1994 S S. Lazio Nuoto
FUSO RICCARDO S14 2002 Adus Triestina Nuoto
WOLPERT RON S9 2003 Israel
RENTSCH PASCAL ANDREAS S14 2003 Germany
DJUROVIC ANDRIJA S9 2007 Montenegro
MORANDI TOMMASO S8 2007 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
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01:10.71
01:12.00
01:13.01
01:13.26
01:16.02
01:12.86
01:15.10
01:19.44
01:22.23
01:24.71
01:17.52
01:21.19
01:35.76
01:20.25
01:20.52
01:25.83
01:29.38
01:29.78
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

368
367
327
318
318
284
252
236
135
107
101

96

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
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s 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES

\_lﬂmmm
Citl | W5RD e
NG RESULTS
100m Butterfly Heat
S8-S14
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 11:27
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 2 MASKILL POPPY S14 2005 Great Britain
2 1 4 GILLI CARLOTTA S13 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
3 1 5 BERRA ALESSIA S12 1994 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
4 1 3 BULTJE FLORIANNE S9 1998 Netherlands
5 1 6 SCORTECHINI ALESSIA S10 1997 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
6 1 8 SHEFFIELD GEORGIA S14 2005 Great Britain
7 1 7 BARRERA ZAPATA MARIA PAULA S10 2001 Colombia
8 1 1 MORCEAU LEANE S12 2003 France
8 2 3 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
10 4 2 SOARES DE OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA S14 2000 Brazil
11 2 4 SUPIOT CLAIRE S9 1968 France
12 2 5 BRUINSMA LIESETTE S11 2000 Netherlands
13 2 7 LOPEZ VALDES LUZ KERENA S8 1998 Mexico
14 4 7 BORGES CARNEIRO DEBORA S14 1998 Brazil
15 3 4 PETTINELLA MARINA S14 1995 Adus Triestina Nuoto
16 2 1 ACIKGOZ SECIL S14 2001 Turkey
17 2 6 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
18 3 5 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
19 2 8 JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA S8 1998 Brazil
20 4 1 CARNEIRO BEATRIZ S14 1998 Brazil
21 2 2 RAJAHALME JENNA S10 2002 Finland
22 3 2 VAN DER KRUK AMBER S14 2001 Netherlands
23 3 8 CASTRO ANA S8 1997 Portugal
24 3 7 SENTUNA DENIZ SEVIN S14 2003 Turkey
25 3 1 URATA MANAMI S9 2003 Japan
26 3 6 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
27 4 6 RICELILY S8 2004 Great Britain
28 4 3 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH S9 2007 Uganda
29 4 4 REINICKE COSIMA CARMEN CHEYENNE S10 2003 Germany
- 3 3 SECCI FRANCESCA S9 1990 Sa.Spo. Cagliari Onlus
- 4 5 AYBAR DIAZ LOURDES ALEJANDRA S8 1988 Dominican Republic

o 7 avIS
Jaied B supeple oz o 8.
DANIELI

Eurol
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Women

Time

01:09.63
01:05.71
01:07.28
01:10.57
01:09.83
01:14.80
01:12.62
01:12.74
01:16.29
01:18.90
01:19.08
01:29.22
01:21.95
01:19.99
01:23.11
01:23.71
01:21.57
01:24.57
01:27.27
01:24.82
01:23.55
01:26.67
01:33.08
01:31.72
01:32.46
01:31.00
01:43.20
01:41.62
01:42.45
01:28.56
DNS

Pt

896
890
870
866
821
745
733
698
698
614
602
596
595
578
478
460
437
433
431
426
376
371
275
241
220
189

97

7

43

EXH
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150 Ind Medley Heat Men

SM1 - SM4

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 11:44

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 2 7 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO SM2 2002 Brazil 03:47.04 1018 WR
2 1 7 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ JESUS SM3 1991 Mexico 02:56.94 920
3 1 5 MORELLI EFREM SM4 1979 G.S Fiamme Oro / Canottieri Baldesio Asc 02:49.82 724
4 1 1 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL SM3 1999 Mexico 03:18.75 699
5 1 6 ERNHOFER ANDREAS SM4 1997 Austria 02:53.64 676
6 1 2 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ GUSTAVO SM4 1994 Mexico 02:58.85 609
7 2 3 MARIGLIANO EMMANUELE SM3 1995 Centro Sportivo Portici 03:28.26 594
8 2 8 CORDEIRO DA SILVA RONYSTONY SM4 1980 Brazil 03:01.91 570
9 2 4 CASTORENA ARNULFO SM3 1978 Mexico 03:31.40 559
10 2 1 TOBERA ERIC SM4 1993 Brazil 03:07.26 503
11 2 5 FERRER ROBLES DANIEL SM3 2002 Spain 03:52.69 342
12 2 6 CONTI ALESSANDRO SM3 2002 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 03:55.67 315
13 1 8 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MANUEL SM4 1997 Spain 03:28.35 271
- 2 2 VIDAL MATTEO SM4 1984 Sport Life Onlus A.S.D. 04:29.29  EXH
- 1 3 LUQUE MIGUEL SM4 1976 Spain DNS
- 1 4 DADAON AMI OMER SM4 2000 Israel DNS
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\s,i,,,),,g 2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES
RESULTS

PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

150 Ind Medley
SM1 - SM4

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 11:57

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 3 VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA
2 1 2 PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA
3 1 4 SCHNARNDORF SUSANA
4 1 5 MIRANDA HERRERA NELY
5 1 6 MICKOVA DOMINIKA

. PV i )@w aws muveonn

ITALIANI SANGUE

Heat

Year

SM4 1998
SM4 1977
SM4 1967
SM4 1972
SM4 1995

Team

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Mexico

Czech Republic
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Women

Time

03:06.94
03:10.29
03:13.90
03:14.41
05:17.44

Pt

832
804
773
769

60
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4x100m Mixed Freestyle Relay Heat Mixed
Relay 34 pt (S1 - S10)

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 12:05

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
RODRIGUES PHELIPE ANDREWS MELO S10 1990 (00:56.93)
GLOCK TALISSON S6 1995 . .
0 1 4 RIBEIROMARIANA so 1995 brazi 04:27.66
JERONIMO DE ARAUJO CECILIA S8 1998

o VP st awis mmemoy B e @ brsu  Grmenia \enezia
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4x50m Mixed Freestyle Relay Heat Mixed
Relay 20 pt (S1 - S10)

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 12:13

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA S4 1998 (00:41.37)
DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 . .
0 t 4 DA SILVA NEVEZ EUZEBIO JOANA MARIA JACIARA S5 1987 Brazil 02:30.08
MELONE DE OLIVEIRA GABRIEL S6 1999
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SABBIADORO

2022 WORLD PARA SWIMMING WORLD SERIES Page Nr 84

4x100m Mixed Freestyle Relay
34 pts - C. ITA

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 12:21

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser.

Lan

Athlete
AMODEO ALBERTO
TERZI GIULIA
CIKA ADLIN

BARLAAM SIMONE

PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
SORINI MARGHERITA
GECCHELE LEONARDO
RAIMONDI STEFANO

FOTIA GIORGIA
ALIBRANDI LORENZO
PALAZZETTI DANIELA
PASQUINI ROBERTO

SUperAbzg ){ég{a Assocwﬁmngnmﬂ

ITALIANI SANGUE

o>

RESULTS ===
natatoria
Heat Mixed
Year Team Time Pt
S8 2000 (01:01.51)
S7 1995 ) _ . i
S10 2008 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile. 04:27.50 857.05
S9 2000
S8 1998 (01:08.49)
S10 2004 o . i
s6 2008 Asd Verona Swimming Team 04:53.95 779.93
S10 1998
S6 2006 (01:33.79)
S8 1994 . . i
S10 1996 S S. Lazio Nuoto 05:12.84 732.83
S10 1968
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PARA SWIMMING
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NG RESULTS
50m Butterfly Heat
A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:00
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 3 GLOCK TALISSON S6 1995 Brazil
2 1 4 SERRANO ZARATE CARLOS S7 1998 Colombia
3 1 5 CRISPIN NELSON S6 1992 Colombia
4 1 1 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 Brazil
4 1 8 DOSSANTOSARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO S2 2002 Brazil
6 1 2 MARTINEZ VALDES RAUL ALBERTO S6 2000 Mexico
7 1 6 MELONE DE OLIVEIRA GABRIEL S6 1999 Brazil
8 1 7 ROJAS CABRERA ALEJANDRO YARED S6 1993 Spain

o . . V st )@om aws ruoun0 o0
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Men

Time Pt
00:31.94 893
00:29.90 886
00:32.12 884
00:34.53 788
00:56.62 788
00:33.99 779
00:34.05 776
00:34.31 761
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NG RESULTS
50m Butterfly Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:04
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 DALIYEV SIYAZBEK S5 1990 Kazakhstan
2 1 8 BECKER DA SILVA BRUNO S2 1990 Brazil
3 1 3  FANTIN ANTONIO S6 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro /S S. Lazio Nuoto
4 1 5 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM S6 2004 Slovenia
5 1 6 LERGIOS ALEXANDROS-STYLIANOS S5 1996 Greece
6 1 2 PETRACEK ARNOST S4 1991 Czech Republic
7 1 7 TOPKIN MATZ S4 1998 Estonia
8 1 1 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL S3 1999 Mexico

o . . V st )@om aws ruoun0 o0
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Men

Time Pt
00:36.29 684
01:01.03 628
00:36.51 627
00:37.29 579
00:39.03 520
00:45.29 419
00:46.58 358
00:54.82 289
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

NG RESULTS
50m Butterfly Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:08
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 1 DA SILVA DE OLIVEIRA SAMUEL S5 2005 Brazil
2 1 2 ZNIDARSIC SVENSEK TIM S6 2004 Slovenia
3 2 5 BATKA MARTIN S7 2005 Slovakia
- 2 4 VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic
- 2 3 BAESLER JANEK UWE S7 2007 Germany
O 7 ){ avis s Qaosirmax G MUl obréu
Jaked 5»&. sgle Ao 8. DB s%a egEesimax avroffSurco  friulybréu
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Time

00:34.53
00:37.29
00:42.55
00:39.70
00:45.02

Men

Pt

788

579

169
EXH
EXH
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PARA SWIMMING
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NG RESULTS
50m Butterfly Heat
A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:12
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 TERZI GIULIA S7 1995 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
2 1 5 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia
3 1 2 GHIRETTI GIULIA S5 1994 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Ego Nuoto A.S.D.
4 1 7 DA SILVA NEVEZ EUZEBIO JOANA MARIA JACIARA S5 1987 Brazil
5 1 1 RODRIGUES ESTHEFANY S5 1998 Brazil
6 1 3 SOMELLERA MANDUJANO NAOMI S7 1998 Mexico
7 1 6 SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA S6 2000 Brazil
8 1 8 BOGGIONI MONICA S5 1998 G.S Fiamme Oro / Pavia Nuoto A.S.D.
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Women

Time Pt
00:35.25 926
00:38.51 832
00:48.65 739
00:49.81 695
00:49.92 690
00:40.89 676
00:43.79 593
00:57.10 425
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50m Butterfly Heat Women
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:22

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt

1 1 1 VARGAS BLANCO SARA S6 2006 Colombia 00:38.51 832

o 7 OvIS ToLLON 150R D, 5 | e . armonia Venezia
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CItl | WoriD SEriEs
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400m Freestyle
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:27

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

FANTIN ANTONIO
BICELLI FEDERICO
BARLAAM SIMONE
GLOCK TALISSON
AMODEO ALBERTO
MENESES MARCO
OGORZALEK ALAN
SOUZA MATHEUS
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RESULTS
Heat
Year Team
S6 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro/ S S. Lazio Nuoto
S7 1999 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv
S9 2000 G.S Fiamme Oro/ Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
S6 1995 Brazil
S8 2000 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
S11 2001 Portugal
S10 2003 Poland
S11 1992 Brazil
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Men

Time Pt
04:56.39 1005
04:40.43 987
04:16.23 964
05:13.52 902
04:36.70 895
04:48.53 865
04:16.37 860
04:51.17 844
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PARA SWIMMING
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

400m Freestyle
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:28

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

OLIVEIRA CAIO
WETEKAM MAURICE
TAKKEN BAS
KRATOCHVIL DAVID
KESNAR JONAS
ASLANOV ISLAM
PORTAL KYLIAN
CORDEIRO TOMAS
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Heat

S8
S9
S10
S11
S9
S13
S13
S10

Year

1993
2006
1999
2007
2001
1993
2006
2004

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Brazil

Germany
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Uzbekistan
France

Portugal
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Men

Time Pt
04:44.92 827
04:35.28 810
04:22.15 806
05:00.03 769
04:41.39 753
04:25.81 744
04:28.10 720
04:31.14 716
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SeriEs

NG~ RESULTS
400m Freestyle Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:31
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 1 WETEKAM MAURICE S9 2006 Germany
2 1 4 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic
3 1 2 PORTAL KYLIAN S13 2006 France
4 1 3 CORDEIRO TOMAS S10 2004 Portugal
5 2 5 RESTA MASSIMO S8 2004 S.S.D. DIf Sport Bologna a R.L.
6 2 3 NOTRETU ARIAN-CRISTIAN S9 2005 Romania
7 2 7 GARLASCHI FABIO S8 2007 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
8 2 2 PACE ETTORE EDOARDO S9 2006 Ssd Piscina Melegnano a R.L.
- 2 4 KOESZEGVARY BALINT S10 2008 Germany
- 2 6 VANEK JAKUB S7 2008 Czech Republic
- 2 1 BAESLER JANEK UWE S7 2007 Germany
- 2 8 GLUSIC GASPER S6 2007 Slovenia
dtea B, vk Ao BPE. Dimz B o omofSumo miti
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Men
Time Pt
04:35.28 810
05:00.03 769
04:28.10 720
04:31.14 716
05:00.10 688
05:03.86 525
06:05.38 141
06:01.03 92
04:59.31 EXH
05:56.60 EXH
06:08.94 EXH
06:36.63 EXH
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PARA SWIMMING
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

100m Butterfly Heat

A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:32

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

1 1 5 BANDEIRA GABRIEL S14
2 1 4 RAIMONDI STEFANO S10
3 1 6 MATSUDA ANKU S14
4 1 2 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14
5 1 3 ASLANOV ISLAM S13
6 1 8 BARLAAM SIMONE S9

7 1 1 OGORZALEK ALAN S10
- 1 7 MENCIOTTI RICCARDO S10
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(' p SuperAbile )@OKQ VIS s % Gffidosimpi cmmo&gumao friul sbréu

di Pulizia ¢ Sanificazione.
ITALIANI SANGUE g

Year

1999
1998
2001
2004
1993
2000
2003
1994

TOURIST GROUP

RESULTS

Team
Brazil
G.S Fiamme Oro / Asd Verona Swimming Team
Japan
Denmark
Uzbekistan
G.S Fiamme Oro / Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Poland
Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
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Men
Time Pt
00:55.68 1016
00:55.41 996
00:58.26 940
00:59.00 916
00:57.47 875
01:01.68 873
01:00.47 820
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NG RESULTS
100m Butterfly Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:34
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 7 MICHALENTZAKIS DIMOSTHENIS S8 1998 Greece
2 1 4 MATERA DOUGLAS S13 1993 Brazil
3 1 3 LONGARON CARRERAS ADRIAN S14 2001 Spain
4 1 2 ANDRADE GUILLEN LUIS ARMANDO S8 1995 Mexico
5 1 5 TURSUNKHUJAEV MUZAFFAR S13 1998 Uzbekistan
6 1 6 KHALILI NADER S14 2001 Finland
7 1 8 DORSMAN ROGIER S11 1999 Netherlands
8 1 1 AMODEO ALBERTO S8 2000 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
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Men

Time Pt
01:03.32 842
00:58.74 824
01:01.60 819
01:04.16 810
00:59.43 795
01:03.15 756
01:06.42 754
01:05.66 750
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

400m Freestyle
A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:35

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 1 TERZIGIULIA
2 1 3 PALAZZO XENIA FRANCESCA
3 1 4 MECIC EMMA
4 1 5 PAULI AGATHE
5 1 8 SUZIGAN ABATE LAILA
6 1 6 SUPIOT CLAIRE
7 1 2 VEIGA SUSANA
8 1 7 LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ

6‘ p SUperAbzg ){ég{a Assocwﬁmngnmﬂ

ITALIANI SANGUE

TOLLON IGOR D. Srl
‘SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI
di Puia ©

Sanificazione.

S7
S8
S9
S9
S6
S9
S9
S9

Heat

Year

1995
1998
2007
2003
2000
1968
2000
2005

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.

Gs Fiamme Azzurre / Asd Verona Swimming Team
Croatia

France

Brazil

France

Portugal

Spain
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Women

Time Pt
05:16.53 925
05:02.34 911
04:56.52 887
04:57.12 882
05:39.91 856
05:03.85 830
05:04.35 826
05:10.45 774
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NG RESULTS
400m Freestyle Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:36
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 3 DUSKOVA VENDULA S8 1998 Czech Republic
2 1 7 ALCAZAR FIGUEROA MATILDE ESTEFANIA S11 1995 Mexico
3 1 2 RUVALCABA NUNEZ PAOLA LIZETTE S8 1998 Mexico
4 1 8 TREJO DELGADILLO VIANNEY S6 1994 Mexico
5 1 4 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
6 1 5 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
7 1 1 CORDINI CHIARA S7 2000 Asd Circolo Sportivo Guardia Di Finanza
8 1 6 WILLIS MEGHAN S10 2007 Great Britain
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ITALIANI SANGUE
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Women
Time Pt
05:20.20 773
05:30.71 770
05:29.33 695
06:03.84 673
05:11.27 636
05:16.85 581
06:03.19 556
05:22.84 523
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PARA SWIMMING
CItl | WoriD SEriEs

LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

400m Freestyle
Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:39
Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

MECIC EMMA

LERIDA MALDONADO BEATRIZ
SORINI MARGHERITA

ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY
WILLIS MEGHAN

LAZARIDOU MARINA NIKOLETA
CIKA ADLIN

MERCURIO GAIA

MAGLIANO MARIA OLGA

FOTIA GIORGIA
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ITALIANI SANGUE

Heat

S9
S9
S10
S10
S10
S9
S10
S8
S9
S6

Year

2007
2005
2004
2004
2007
2005
2008
2004
2004
2006

TOURIST GROUP

Team

Croatia

Spain

Asd Verona Swimming Team
Mexico

Great Britain

Greece

Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
Asd Csi Trento Nuoto

Centro Sportivo Portici

S S. Lazio Nuoto
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Women

Time Pt
04:56.52 887
05:10.45 774
05:11.27 636
05:16.85 581
05:22.84 523
05:54.17 375
05:48.40 291
06:17.34 280
06:09.06 258
06:50.69 EXH
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100m Butterfly Heat
Youth final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:40
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 1 HILLHOUSE ALEXANDER S14 2004 Denmark
2 2 5 BRUTOS DE OLIVEIRA JOAO PEDRO S14 2004 Brazil
3 2 6 WETEKAM MAURICE S9 2006 Germany
4 2 2 CORDEIRO TOMAS S10 2004 Portugal
5 2 8 KRATOCHVIL DAVID S11 2007 Czech Republic
6 2 3 PORTAL KYLIAN S13 2006 France
7 2 1 BOYNAZAROV AZIZBEK S8 2006 Uzbekistan
8 2 7 KENZHEBEK DIAS S10 2004 Kazakhstan
- 2 4  MUHAMMAD REDZUAN MUHAMMAD IMAAN AIMAN S14 2005 Malaysia
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TOURIST GROUP
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Men

Time Pt
00:59.00 916
01:00.07 878
01:07.07 654
01:05.56 597
01:12.17 511
01:06.63 463
01:13.93 399
01:10.21 389

00:59.91 EXH
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NG RESULTS
100m Butterfly Heat
A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:44
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 4 GILLI CARLOTTA S13 2001 G.S Fiamme Oro / Rari Nantes Torino Ssd Arl
2 1 6 BULTJE FLORIANNE S9 1998 Netherlands
3 1 5 BERRA ALESSIA S12 1994 Polha - Varese Ass.Polisp.Dile.
4 1 8 SOARES DE OLIVEIRA ANA KAROLINA S14 2000 Brazil
5 1 7 MORCEAU LEANE S12 2003 France
6 1 2 BARRERA ZAPATA MARIA PAULA S10 2001 Colombia
7 1 1 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
8 1 3 SUPIOT CLAIRE S9 1968 Asd Circolo Canottieri Aniene
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Women

Time Pt
01:05.23 903
01:09.44 897
01:07.50 864
01:14.11 767
01:11.29 746
01:12.53 736
01:17.90 646
01:20.30 562
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NG RESULTS
100m Butterfly Heat
B final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:49
Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 8 BRUINSMA LIESETTE S11 2000 Netherlands
2 1 5 BORGES CARNEIRO DEBORA S14 1998 Brazil
3 1 1 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
4 1 6 LOPEZ VALDES LUZ KERENA S8 1998 Mexico
5 1 2 PETTINELLA MARINA S14 1995 Adus Triestina Nuoto
6 1 7 ACIKGOZ SECIL S14 2001 Turkey
7 1 3 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
- 1 4 SUPIOT CLAIRE S9 1968 France
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Women
Time Pt
01:22.37 790
01:18.32 633
01:19.75 586
01:22.77 569
01:23.58 464
01:24.34 440
01:21.57 437
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100m Butterfly Heat

Youth final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 16:53

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team
1 1 1 MAQUEDA ANDRADE AMERICA PAULINAS14 2004 Mexico
2 1 7 SALINAS ROJAS CITLI SILOE S14 2004 Mexico
3 1 8 SORINI MARGHERITA S10 2004 Asd Verona Swimming Team
4 2 4 ESPINOSA MATA BRIANA NAOMY S10 2004 Mexico
5 2 5 KUKUNDAKWE HUSNAH S9 2007 Uganda
6 2 3 RICELILY S8 2004 Great Britain
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Women
Time Pt
01:17.90 646
01:19.75 586
01:21.57 437
01:30.27 204
01:37.77 125
01:42.62 104
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150 Ind Medley Heat Men

A final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 17:26

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete Year Team Time Pt
1 1 8 DOS SANTOS ARAUJO GABRIEL GERALDO SM2 2002 Brazil 03:47.04 1018 WR
2 1 3 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ JESUS SM3 1991 Mexico 02:56.94 920
3 1 4 MORELLI EFREM SM4 1979 G.S Fiamme Oro / Canottieri Baldesio Asc 02:49.82 724
4 1 7 ZARATE RODRIGUEZ MARCOS RAFAEL SM3 1999 Mexico 03:18.75 699
5 1 5 ERNHOFER ANDREAS SM4 1997 Austria 02:53.64 676
6 1 6 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ GUSTAVO SM4 1994 Mexico 02:58.85 609
7 1 1 MARIGLIANO EMMANUELE SM3 1995 Centro Sportivo Portici 03:28.26 594
8 1 2 CORDEIRO DA SILVA RONYSTONY SM4 1980 Brazil 03:01.91 570
] af?;cl 5“ SU,)I%E/}QK.E ){éom Asso‘g%%ggggw ) mieneal E%m. aQidosimpBX  CENTRO f\{%umao friulf obrdu  YTioa0 X?Ppeglrat
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

150 Ind Medley
B final

Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 17:30

Cron: A - Base v.: 50

Pos Ser. Lan Athlete
1 1 3 CASTORENA ARNULFO
2 1 4 TOBERA ERIC
3 1 6 FERRER ROBLES DANIEL
4 1 2 CONTI ALESSANDRO
5 1 5 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ MANUEL
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Heat Men

Year Team Time Pt
SM3 1978 Mexico 03:31.40 559
SM4 1993 Brazil 03:07.26 503
SM3 2002 Spain 03:52.69 342
SM3 2002 A.S.D.Pol. Bresciana No Frontiere Odv 03:55.67 315
SM4 1997 Spain 03:28.35 271
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PARA SWIMMING
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LIGNANO
SABBIADORO

150 Ind Medley
A final
Lignano Sabbiadoro, Sunday 13/03/2022 - 17:34

Cron: A - Base v.: 50
Pos Ser. Lan Athlete

VIEIRA DA CRUZ LIDIA

PEREIRA DOS SANTOS PATRICIA
SCHNARNDORF SUSANA
MIRANDA HERRERA NELY
MICKOVA DOMINIKA
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Heat

Year

SM4 1998
SM4 1977
SM4 1967
SM4 1972
SM4 1995

Team

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Mexico

Czech Republic
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Women

Time

03:06.94
03:10.29
03:13.90
03:14.41
05:17.44

Pt

832
804
773
769

60
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